
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 12 JUN 2019 (AUSTRALIA)

R1 12 Jun 2019 WARWICK FARM Pluck @ Vinery (Bm66) 
Distance: 1600m
Prizemoney: $50,000

12:30 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 022158
	 2	 221
	 3	 461703
	 4	 384111
	 5	 522245
	 6	 321551
	 7	 72163
	 8	 612724
	 9	 718412
	10	 122181

DALSWINTON
SEDGEMOOR
LADY OF SHALOTT
SPECTRE
TIME RAID
POP GIRL
LITZEN
NITRIDE
NESHMIYA
POWER OF WEXFORD

60.5
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57

6
1
10
2
8
5
7
4
3
9

J PARR
S CLIPPERTON
B SHINN
BROCK RYAN
C REITH
R DOLAN
T BERRY
J FORD
T CLARK
MS S CLENTON

HAYES/DABERNIG
J CUMMINGS
K LEES
R & L PRICE
J C DEAMER
J O’SHEA
C WALLER
A DENHAM
P & P SNOWDEN
K LEES

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
G
G
F
G
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
64
67
62
62
65
60
60
63
62

	12-�2�-4-1
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 9-�2�-0-3
	12-�3�-2-2
	 8-�2�-3-0
	 9-�2�-3-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 9-�2�-3-0
	 9-�2�-2-0
	 6-�3�-2-0

$109,830
$47,990
$81,055
$66,595
$60,490
$73,680
$34,815
$59,950
$63,195
$62,025

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 DALSWINTON Trainer: Hayes/Dabernig Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-4-1 Prize Money:  A$109,830
Jockey: J Parr WT: 60.5 Good: 8-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 7-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Mcflurry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/04/19 (55 Days)
Owner: P B Devitt, C A Gordon, D J Gordon, R L Gordon & D A Hayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 21Mar19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Nolen	 58	 $6	 Sweet Snitty	 1:11.63	 (22.49)	 4	 4	 ........1...........................Nice run
2 of 7	 03Apr19	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Graham	 55.5	 $*2.8	 See Me Exceed	 1:24.93	 (22.47)	 6	 5	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 18Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 9]	 C Williams	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Island Dancer	 1:26.23	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 ...... ns............... Wide throughout
5 of 10	 11May19	 CAU	 turf	 1600s	 Open	 [	 5]	 Lewis German	 52	 $16	 Zoutori	 1:37.87	 (23.76)	 5	 5	 ........3.........................Fair effort
8 of 11	 29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM68	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $31	 Statuesquely	 1:36.95	 (23.08)	 10	 10	 .....5¾......................Well beaten

2 SEDGEMOOR Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$47,990
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 60 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Disputes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 21Jul18	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $4	 Lion’s Head	 1:11.49	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ......hd........................... Laid out
3 of 6	 08Apr19	 ROS	 turf	 900s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Pure Faith	 0:56.12	 (23.67)	-	-	   .......½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 26Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1045g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J B Mc Donald	 ---	 $--	 Undoubted	 1:04.75	 (23.47)	-	-	   ........3....................... Barrier trial
2 of 7	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Mc Evoy	 58	 $3.7	 Knowitall Jack	 1:13.54	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
1 of 5	 29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J B Mc Donald	 59	 $*1.8	 Milunka	 1:22.72	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ...... nk......................... Good win

3 LADY OF SHALOTT Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 10 Total: 9-2-0-3 Prize Money:  A$81,055
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59.5 Good: 6-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Very Trying J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/19 (117 Days)
Owner: Cobra (Mgr: T V Magnier)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	11]	 K Mc Evoy	 57.5	 $7	 Aperitif	 1:10.93	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 .....2½.............Hampered at start
1 of 6	 15Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 K Mc Evoy	 58	 $3.5	 Judge Judi	 1:33.40	 (24.21)	 5	 6	 ...... nk......................... Shifted in
7 of 15	 15Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1600s	 G3	 [	10]	 K Mc Evoy	 54	 $26	 Pohutukawa	 1:37.57	 (23.75)	 3	 2	 .....7¼........................No excuse
14 of 15	06Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 2000s	 G3	 [	 6]	 D Dunn	 53	 $16	 Aliferous	 2:07.73	 (24.87)	 9	 9	 .....8¼................Hampered early
3 of 8	 22May19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM72	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 58.5	 $11	 Pandemonium	 1:33.48	 (23.24)	 8	 7	 .....2½..................Overraced mid

4 SPECTRE Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 2 Total: 12-3-2-2 Prize Money:  A$66,595
Jockey: Brock Ryan (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Miss Stratophonic J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 12-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/06/19 (10 Days)
Owner: B A Noble, K A Noble, Mrs M Noble, A Mitchell & W R McMaster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 06Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55.5	 $13	 Uno That	 1:24.41	 (23.72)	 8	 8	 ...12¼......................Well beaten
4 of 11	 21Apr19	 NOW	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K O’Hara	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Enrique Iglacier	 1:23.64	 (23.89)	 6	 4	 .....3¼..................Laid in straight
1 of 9	 28Apr19	 GOU	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K O’Hara	 58.5	 $6	 Dhiaga	 1:23.04	 (23.91)	 4	 3	 .....1¾..................Laid in straight
1 of 13	 17May19	 GOU	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms K O’Hara	 58.5	 $4.6	 Pahruli	 1:36.73	 (24.10)	 4	 3	 .....1¾......................... Good win
1 of 10	 02Jun19	 GOU	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms K O’Hara	 61	 $*2.3	 Upper House	 1:36.93	 (24.53)	 5	 3	 .....2¼......................... Good win
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5 TIME RAID Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-3-0 Prize Money:  A$60,490
Jockey: C Reith WT: 59 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-1-3-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Time Thief Dam: Summer Raid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/09/18 (256 Days)
Owner: M J Stacey & Mrs D Stacey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 18Mar19	 SCO	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	11]	 C Lever	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Cool And Neat	 1:23.74	 (23.73)	 3	 4	 .....1½...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 13Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $*4.2	 Je Suis Tycoon	 1:23.32	 (23.68)	 2	 3	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 25Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $*3.7	 Editors	 1:38.02	 (23.88)	 3	 4	 ......hd...............Hampered 400m
4 of 8	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM68	 [	 8]	 K Mc Evoy	 58	 $4.2	 Fun Fact	 1:35.96	 (23.87)	 6	 5	 ........2...............Stewards inquiry
5 of 12	 28May19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	11]	 Ms S Clenton	 57	 $*2	 Barricade	 1:23.82	 (23.74)	 1	 1	 ........1.............Hampered at start

6 POP GIRL Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-3-1 Prize Money:  A$73,680
Jockey: R Dolan (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Music Review J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: N Werrett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 15Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 57	 $6.5	 Altair	 1:34.02	 (23.33)	 3	 4	 .......¾...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 28Feb19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $*1.6	 Loveseat	 1:38.69	 (22.69)	 2	 1	 .....3¾......................... Good win
5 of 10	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	10]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $*3.8	 Cuban Sizzle	 1:22.26	 (24.64)	 5	 5	 ........2...................Checked 50m
5 of 11	 10May19	 SCO	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 55.5	 $6	 Occupy	 1:35.49	 (23.72)	 4	 4	 ........5.........................Fair effort
1 of 8	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 57.5	 $3.5	 Neshmiya	 1:38.68	 (23.52)	 4	 3	 ........1.............Hampered at start

7 LITZEN Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$34,815
Jockey: T Berry WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Oh Dehere J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/12/18 (172 Days)
Owner: D J Frew, Mrs M A Frew, E W Waugh, G C Waugh, Star Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms D J Martin), H C Scheffer, C Scheffer, S Zorbas, Mrs M Zorbas, The Estate Of The Late D K Dong, P D Roberts, D N Wilson, Mrs H Wilson & R 
P Barwick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 01Dec18	 KEG	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Y Ichikawa	 56.5	 $12	 Concave	 1:24.81	 (24.27)	 4	 4	 .....1¾........................No excuse
2 of 7	 12Dec18	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 57.5	 $11	 Devil’s Luck	 1:38.11	 (22.69)	 4	 3	 .....3½...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 22Dec18	 NEW	turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Lever	 57.5	 $13	 Les Amoureux	 1:37.56	 (23.83)	 8	 9	 ...... ns......................... Good win
6 of 11	 11May19	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	11]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $9.5	 Franquare	 1:24.36	 (22.61)	 8	 5	 .....5¼............Vet-no abnormality
3 of 8	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 59	 $5	 Pop Girl	 1:38.68	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 .....1¾...............Stewards inquiry

8 NITRIDE Trainer: A Denham Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-3-0 Prize Money:  A$59,950
Jockey: J Ford WT: 58 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Gosetgo J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-3-0 Last Win: 11/03/19 (93 Days)
Owner: Mrs A B White, T G N White, B G Jones, S Robertson & Robrick Lodge Synd (Mgr: G N White)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 11Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $31	 Morpheus	 1:17.19	 (23.13)	 8	 8	 ........3......................... Good win
2 of 10	 29Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1450s	 2	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 59	 $4.6	 Bid’n’bare	 1:27.87	 (23.43)	 5	 6	 ........1...........................Nice run
7 of 8	 18Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 8]	 R Thompson	 57.5	 $7.5	 Stardome	 1:37.65	 (22.57)	 8	 8	 .....2¾........................No excuse
2 of 9	 03May19	 MUS	 turf	 1450s	 2	 [	 8]	 G M Ryan	 61	 $*2.8	 Priestess	 1:27.97	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 .......½..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 59.5	 $10	 Pop Girl	 1:38.68	 (23.52)	 8	 8	 .....2½........................Handy run

9 NESHMIYA Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$63,195
Jockey: T Clark WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Al Anood J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/19 (36 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 21Mar19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $6	 Furlana	 1:24.11	 (23.72)	 5	 5	 .....1¼......................... Good win
8 of 9	 03Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 K Mc Evoy	 55.5	 $13	 Sure Knee	 1:23.54	 (23.26)	 9	 9	 .....5½................Overraced early
4 of 7	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1550g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $9.5	 Agassi	 1:31.05	 (23.38)	 6	 3	 .....5¼........................Handy run
1 of 9	 07May19	 NEW	turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 K Mc Evoy	 58	 $6.5	 Romantic Whisper	 1:30.97	 (24.67)	 5	 5	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
2 of 8	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 58	 $5.5	 Pop Girl	 1:38.68	 (23.52)	 6	 6	 ........1...........................Nice run

10 POWER OF WEXFORD Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 9 Total: 6-3-2-0 Prize Money:  A$62,025
Jockey: Ms S Clenton (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 6-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 3-3-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Kneeling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/19 (16 Days)
Owner: Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 19Nov18	 SCO	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $6	 Moobi	 1:21.91	 (22.60)	 7	 7	 .....4¼...........................Nice run
2 of 14	 04Dec18	 SCO	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 54	 $4.2	 Moobi	 1:36.74	 (23.10)	 4	 6	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
1 of 13	 22Apr19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 1	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Cliff’s Choice	 1:15.36	 (23.79)	 9	 8	 ......hd......................... Good win
8 of 9	 11May19	 SCO	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 54.5	 $51	 Wild Planet	 1:23.77	 (22.68)	 5	 4	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
1 of 10	 27May19	 TAE	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $*1.9	 Wolfram	 1:26.42	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .......¾......................... Good win
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R2 12 Jun 2019 DOOMBEN Weddings At The Brc Plate (C3) 
Distance: 1110m
Prizemoney: $30,000

12:48 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 143108
	 2	 580300
	 3	 182341
	 4	 513159
	 5	 434225
	 6	 823130
	 7	 155104
	 8	 262344
	 9	 553426
	10	 134305
	11	 425084
	12	 202292

DESERT MAN
PHABENI
STELLAR POWER
TRUE MYTH
WIRNPA
COASTAL BOY
DON’T YOU KNOW HIM
GOOD TIME CHARLIE
PAPER TRADE
BLUE BOOK
RED CHASE
WEBOUGHTAZOU

59
59
59
59
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
55.5
55.5

12
13
2
4
5
10
11
7
1
9
3
6

--
J G-CHESTER
JAKE BAYLISS
S GALLOWAY
B STEWART
D GRIFFIN
J LLOYD
J ORMAN
N DAY
R STEWART
M DU PLESSIS
M CAHILL

K SCHWEIDA
P ROBBINS
B DAIS
M COSTA
P & W HULBERT
D HANSEN
T J GOLLAN
M J LAKEY
P & W HULBERT
MS N MCCALL
D FORSTER
D VANDYKE

6
4
5
4
5
3
4
5
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
66
63
66
67
66
63
71
65
76
63
61

	13-�3�-1-2
	16-�3�-0-4
	14-�3�-2-1
	10-�3�-2-1
	18-�3�-3-3
	12-�3�-1-3
	 8-�2�-0-1
	26-�2�-9-4
	16-�2�-3-3
	 8-�3�-0-2
	10-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-4-0

$83,200
$82,675
$41,840
$49,430
$74,285
$44,675
$36,700
$156,555
$54,655
$230,575
$52,375
$28,750

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	6-�1�-2-0
	6-�1�-2-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 033532 DOCTOR ON ICE 56 8 R FRADD M DUNN 4 G AUS 62 	 9-�1�-1-4 $26,220 	1-�0�-0-0

1 DESERT MAN Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 12 Total: 13-3-1-2 Prize Money:  A$83,200
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 12-3-1-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Snippety Day J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/12/18 (172 Days)
Owner: K Schweida

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 21Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 B Nothdurft	 56	 $3.5	 Auerbach	 1:10.32	 (23.07)	 7	 5	 .....2¾........................Handy run
3 of 10	 01Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	10]	 J Murphy	 55.5	 $18	 Unlikely Story	 1:08.81	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 .......½....................... Solid effort
1 of 14	 22Dec18	 EAF	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 55.5	 $4.8	 La Scopa	 1:09.41	 (22.27)	 2	 4	 ......hd......................... Good win
11 of 15	05Jan19	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	 1]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $6	 Skate To Paris	 1:09.01	 (23.41)	 4	 3	 .....5½...................... Not sighted
8 of 15	 02Feb19	 EAF	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 4]	 C Bayliss	 56	 $6.5	 Skate To Paris	 1:09.95	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 .....3¾......................Well beaten

2 PHABENI Trainer: P Robbins Barrier: 13 Total: 16-3-0-4 Prize Money:  A$82,675
Jockey: J G-Chester (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Commands Dam: Rainbow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-3 Last Win: 02/10/18 (253 Days)
Owner: L J Schmidt, K R Schmidt, Mrs L A Schmidt & N Schmidt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 13Dec18	 COH	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 4]	 Leah Kilner	 61	 $6	 Nooks And Crannies	 1:23.71	 (24.89)	 3	 5	 .....3¼.........................Lost plate
10 of 11	13Apr19	 EAF	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 59	 $51	 River Racer	 1:09.74	 (22.80)	 4	 6	 ...10½.........................Well back
3 of 7	 24Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1200h	 BM70	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $17	 Enterprise March	 1:12.41	 (23.82)	 4	 5	 ........7.........................Lost plate
10 of 14	08May19	 GCO	 turf	 1300s	 OB70	 [	 4]	 R Fradd	 58.5	 $10	 Smart As Attack	 1:17.95	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 .....5½............... Wide throughout
12 of 14	24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms L Cheshire	 54	 $151	 Queen Of Kingston	 1:23.80	 (25.05)	 7	 5	 ........9......................Well beaten

3 STELLAR POWER Trainer: B Dais Barrier: 2 Total: 14-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$41,840
Jockey: Jake Bayliss WT: 59 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Time Alone J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/06/19 (10 Days)
Owner: Ms P R Dais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 15Aug18	 DOO	 turf	 1050g	 BM65	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 57	 $21	 Kid Flash	 0:59.71	 (22.00)	 2	 1	 ......11......................Well beaten
2 of 4	 25Aug18	 GCO	 turf	 900h	 3	 [	 2]	 S Doyle	 57.5	 $7	 Masondale	 0:52.50	 (22.45)	 1	 1	 .....1½...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 08May19	 GCO	 turf	 900s	 BM65	 [	 3]	 M Mc Gillivray	 56.5	 $9.5	 Tapa	 0:52.01	 (22.33)	 3	 3	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
4 of 12	 26May19	 SUN	 turf	 1000s	 BM62	 [	 3]	 M Mc Gillivray	 58	 $6	 Barnsley	 0:59.47	 (23.47)	 2	 5	 .....3¼........................Handy run
1 of 12	 02Jun19	 MUW	turf	 1010s	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jake Bayliss	 59	 $*3.4	 Bobby Axelrod	 0:59.12	 (23.65)	 5	 5	 ........2..................Overraced mid

4 TRUE MYTH Trainer: M Costa Barrier: 4 Total: 10-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$49,430
Jockey: S Galloway WT: 59 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 6-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Flamboyance J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 10-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/12/18 (186 Days)
Owner: M Costa, C Tognolini, G S Scott, M J Grace, R C Pearce, M B Binns, M J Scheele, Miss M S Swinburne, R S Wallace, M Finn & R W A Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Nov18	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 OB60	 [	 5]	 S Galloway	 59	 $*4.4	 Massive Attack	 1:10.58	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 .....4½......................... Good win
3 of 11	 28Nov18	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 BM65	 [	11]	 S Galloway	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Star Silk	 1:23.56	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ........2............ Protest, dismissed
1 of 7	 08Dec18	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 3]	 S Galloway	 57	 $*1.9	 Silent Statue	 1:09.40	 (22.63)	 1	 1	 .....1¾......................... Good win
5 of 6	 22Dec18	 GCO	 turf	 1100s	 4	 [	 6]	 G Colless	 57	 $3	 Muddy Rope	 1:04.18	 (23.25)	 2	 2	 ........2.........................Fair effort
9 of 15	 05Jan19	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	11]	 S Galloway	 54	 $21	 Skate To Paris	 1:09.01	 (23.41)	 5	 4	 ........4.......................... No show
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5 WIRNPA Trainer: P & W Hulbert Barrier: 5 Total: 18-3-3-3 Prize Money:  A$74,285
Jockey: B Stewart WT: 59 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Living Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-2 Last Win: 18/03/18 (451 Days)
Owner: C Essex, D Gatsby, R Fleming, C Dummett, L Hedley, J Manning, M Speers, J Speers, S Hulbert, T Peard, J Renehan, W Hulbert & Fine Whine Syndicate (Mgr: T Brough)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Oct18	 SUN	 turf	 1000s	 4	 [	 5]	 M Cahill	 57	 $4.4	 Redex	 0:57.38	 (22.86)	 5	 5	 ........1..................Laid in straight
4 of 7	 14Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 BM65	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $3.8	 Unlikely Story	 1:03.17	 (22.49)	 4	 4	 .....3½........................Handy run
2 of 8	 07Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1050s	 4	 [	 7]	 J Byrne	 55	 $5.5	 Desert Cowboy	 1:00.11	 (22.66)	 6	 6	 .......¾...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 08May19	 GCO	 turf	 900s	 BM65	 [	 4]	 A Spinks	 60	 $9	 Tapa	 0:52.01	 (22.33)	 4	 4	 .......½...........................Nice run
5 of 8	 24May19	 IPS	 turf	 1020g	 4	 [	 2]	 A Spinks	 57	 $5	 Ditmas	 0:57.65	 (21.94)	 7	 7	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort

6 COASTAL BOY Trainer: D Hansen Barrier: 10 Total: 12-3-1-3 Prize Money:  A$44,675
Jockey: D Griffin WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Schipper J+H: 4-1-1-2 Turf: 12-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/12/18 (173 Days)
Owner: Mrs L M Saunders, Mrs R Southey, Mrs L Jones, Mrs D R Watts, Ms S J Buckley, Ms C A Piccone, Ms V P Skinner, Mrs A Lillywhite, Mrs N K A Lee, Mrs J K Ruygrok, Ms M A Cunningham & Ms A Bowden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Dec18	 GCO	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 6]	 D Griffin	 55	 $12	 Ditmas	 1:03.41	 (22.65)	 6	 6	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
3 of 7	 16Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1200h	 BM62	 [	 7]	 D Griffin	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Northern Divine	 1:12.36	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 10	 21Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 OB62	 [	 2]	 D Griffin	 57.5	 $*1.4	 Rationale	 1:24.38	 (23.93)	 3	 3	 .....1½.............Overraced 1000m
3 of 10	 11Jan19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Griffin	 55.5	 $*3.1	 Mr Bellagio	 1:25.06	 (24.42)	 4	 4	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort
10 of 12	26May19	 SUN	 turf	 1000s	 BM62	 [	 9]	 M Cahill	 60.5	 $4.8	 Barnsley	 0:59.47	 (23.47)	 11	 11	 ...10½.........................Well back

7 DON’T YOU KNOW HIM Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$36,700
Jockey: J Lloyd WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-1 56-58kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Greta’s Yarn J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/04/19 (63 Days)
Owner: A J Acton & Mrs J C Acton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 17Nov18	 DOO	 turf	 1110g	 OB70	 [	11]	 J Byrne	 54.5	 $*3.6	 Adoradancer	 1:03.61	 (22.49)	 1	 1	 .....2½.........................Lost plate
5 of 10	 07Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 4]	 B Prebble	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Cabin Fever	 1:10.59	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
1 of 8	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 BM65	 [	 8]	 J Lloyd	 56.5	 $*2.1	 For The Records	 1:04.72	 (22.67)	 1	 1	 .....2½......................... Good win
10 of 12	01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 5]	 B Shinn	 57.5	 $4.8	 Sofie’s Gold Class	 1:10.44	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ........6...............Stewards inquiry
4 of 6	 12May19	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 2]	 B Stewart	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Smartypy	 1:04.34	 (22.23)	 1	 1	 .....2½........................Handy run

8 GOOD TIME CHARLIE Trainer: M J Lakey Barrier: 7 Total: 26-2-9-4 Prize Money:  A$156,555
Jockey: J Orman WT: 57.5 Good: 22-2-9-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 56-58kg: 12-0-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Rich Megadale J+H: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 26-2-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/17 (770 Days)
Owner: J I Cooper, D P Borg, J F Corr, G J Dehn, S Dunk, P O Donkin, R P Abood, C D Hughes, J Borg, T J Borg, Martindale Partners, S Abood & M Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 01Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 60.5	 $11	 Unlikely Story	 1:08.81	 (22.75)	 4	 4	 .....1¾................... Every chance
2 of 7	 26Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 BM75	 [	 3]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $5	 Sasso Corbaro	 1:11.52	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 ........1...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 19Jan19	 EAF	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $10	 Connoisseur	 0:56.94	 (21.77)	 6	 6	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 8	 13Feb19	 DOO	 turf	 1050g	 5	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 56.5	 $6	 Wudang Blade	 1:00.79	 (22.01)	 6	 5	 ........1.....................Eased 200m
4 of 8	 24May19	 IPS	 turf	 1020g	 4	 [	 1]	 J Orman	 59	 $7	 Ditmas	 0:57.65	 (21.94)	 6	 6	 .....3¼..................Overraced mid

9 PAPER TRADE Trainer: P & W Hulbert Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-3-3 Prize Money:  A$54,655
Jockey: N Day WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-3-2 Track: 5-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Rose Of Scotland J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 16-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/11/18 (221 Days)
Owner: A J Boyd, Ms I M Hippolite, Mrs V J Boyd, G Collett, G M Bentley, J Glen, A S Clouston & C S Racing (Mgr: A J Boyd)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 BM65	 [	 2]	 N Day	 59	 $4.2	 Don’t You Know Him	 1:04.72	 (22.67)	 8	 6	 .....5¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 10	 17Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 9]	 N Day	 59	 $21	 Churning	 1:10.41	 (23.13)	 4	 2	 .....1½................Hampered early
4 of 12	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM65	 [	 5]	 N Day	 58.5	 $4.4	 Beidi	 1:18.03	 (22.61)	 2	 2	 .....1½........................Handy run
2 of 12	 10May19	 MUW	turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 3]	 Adin Thompson	 59.5	 $4.4	 Winter Sonata	 1:11.18	 (23.65)	 3	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
6 of 12	 01Jun19	 DOO	 turf	 1200g	 6	 [	12]	 Ms N Beriman	 54.5	 $151	 Meet Mr Taylor	 1:09.28	 (22.60)	 9	 9	 .....2¾................... Every chance

10 BLUE BOOK Trainer: Ms N Mccall Barrier: 9 Total: 8-3-0-2 Prize Money:  A$230,575
Jockey: R Stewart WT: 57 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 5-3-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Denmarket Dam: Blue White J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/12/17 (550 Days)
Owner: Goldmount Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr D.H. Sullivan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 14Apr18	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Magorrian	 58	 $6	 Mishani Hustler	 1:11.98	 (24.01)	 4	 3	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
4 of 13	 05May18	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 G3	 [	 1]	 J Lloyd	 57	 $4.4	 Sesar	 1:08.67	 (22.84)	 2	 3	 .....3¼........................Handy run
3 of 11	 12May18	 DOO	 turf	 1200s	 G2	 [	10]	 J Lloyd	 57	 $17	 Zousain	 1:10.80	 (24.12)	 9	 10	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
10 of 11	26May18	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 G2	 [	11]	 J Lloyd	 57	 $20	 Lean Mean Machine	 1:19.92	 (23.36)	 9	 10	 ......14.........................Well back
5 of 6	 21Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $4.2	 Desert Digby	 1:10.60	 (23.47)	 6	 6	 ...10½.........................Fair effort
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11 RED CHASE Trainer: D Forster Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$52,375
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Red Element Dam: Not To Share J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/06/18 (350 Days)
Owner: M P Sherrin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 10Nov18	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 54	 $101	 Hold The Line	 1:11.42	 (23.60)	 11	 11	 ......hd...........................Nice run
5 of 8	 01Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 56.5	 $81	 Zoustyle	 1:08.55	 (22.40)	 6	 6	 ........5.........................Fair effort
12 of 13	15Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1200g	 LR	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 57	 $151	 Zoustyle	 1:08.23	 (22.45)	 10	 12	 ......10............... Wide throughout
8 of 14	 02Feb19	 EAF	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	11]	 Michael Murphy	 53	 $21	 Macewen	 1:10.70	 (22.45)	 9	 5	 .....3¾............... Wide throughout
4 of 10	 16Feb19	 DOO	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Michael Murphy	 53.5	 $11	 Trail Of Glory	 1:10.21	 (23.27)	 6	 5	 .....1½.....................Eased 600m

12 WEBOUGHTAZOU Trainer: D Vandyke Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-4-0 Prize Money:  A$28,750
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Princess Emmy J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 04/11/18 (220 Days)
Owner: Reed Racing (Mgr: H C Reed), M B Jamieson & Mrs L B Jamieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	07Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1350s	 1	 [	 7]	 D Dunn	 57.5	 $6.5	 Surprise Bullet	 1:20.40	 (23.03)	 2	 2	 ...21¾............Vet-no abnormality
2 of 10	 05Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1000s	 1	 [	 7]	 R Maloney	 57.5	 $3.4	 Wanna Blue	 1:00.13	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 17Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 4]	 R Maloney	 56.5	 $11	 Churning	 1:10.41	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 .....1½...........................Nice run
9 of 10	 03May19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 5]	 M Cahill	 58	 $*2.6	 Striking Distance	 1:13.17	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 .....9¾.......................... No show
2 of 8	 26May19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 7]	 M Cahill	 57	 $3.6	 Blue Comet	 1:12.64	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run

13 DOCTOR ON ICE Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-1-4 Prize Money:  A$26,220
Jockey: R Fradd WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 6-0-1-4 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Hello Doctor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/18 (401 Days)
Owner: J M Carroll Snr, D A Staines & G A M Maynard Maguire Breeding & Racing (Mgr: P A Maguire)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 08Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 OB62	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $*2.8	 Airacobra	 1:10.15	 (22.87)	 5	 4	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
3 of 12	 26Nov18	 BAL	 turf	 1405g	 BM66	 [	 2]	 M Du Plessis	 56	 $*2	 Happy Room	 1:24.92	 (24.87)	 1	 1	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 12	 14Dec18	 MUW	turf	 1530g	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Mc Guren	 60	 $*3	 Mackellar	 1:31.26	 (24.25)	 2	 1	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 12	 10May19	 MUW	turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 2]	 Emily Atkinson	 53.5	 $*3.1	 Winter Sonata	 1:11.18	 (23.65)	 7	 5	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 14	 24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 59.5	 $*2.7	 La Renarde	 1:11.31	 (24.51)	 2	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run
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R3 12 Jun 2019 WARWICK FARM Anz Bloodstock News (Bm70) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $50,000

1:05 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 000000
	 2	 537807
	 3	 712859
	 4	 123252
	 5	 221076
	 6	 044060
	 7	 221
	 8	 372616
	 9	 773363
	10	 145458

FANNING
SKYRAY
CRAFTY TYCOON
BARE NAKED LADY
JACK’S BAR
OLD MAN SAM
EMBRACER
SHOW ME THE HONEY
KELVINSIDE
SOSTENIDO

61.5
61.5
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
58
58
56
53.5

4
5
7
2
8
3
1
6
9
10

C REITH
R DOLAN
S R WEATHERLEY
MS S CLENTON
B SHINN
BROCK RYAN
J PARR
J FORD
J P MORRIS
MS R KING

C CONNERS
C CONNERS
D PFIEFFER
T J BARTLEY
K LEES
M P TUBMAN
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
J BATEMAN
J & G LEE
B GENTLE

5
3
6
3
4
8
3
4
6
4

G
G
G
F
G
G
C
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

71
71
68
71
67
67
64
64
60
55

	24-�4�-2-3
	18-�3�-3-2
	36-�6�-2-7
	 9-�2�-3-2
	12-�3�-4-1
	30-�4�-5-3
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 9-�2�-3-1
	35-�3�-3-8
	17-�2�-2-2

$149,420
$164,130
$164,530
$153,360
$77,675
$171,720
$48,200
$68,345
$136,480
$61,225

	5-�1�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-0
	7-�3�-0-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	12-�2�-3-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	6-�0�-1-1
	4-�1�-1-1

1 FANNING Trainer: C Conners Barrier: 4 Total: 24-4-2-3 Prize Money:  A$149,420
Jockey: C Reith WT: 61.5 Good: 16-4-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 13-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Beckon Call J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 24-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 18/01/18 (510 Days)
Owner: B J Garforth & Mrs K Garforth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	25Jul18	 CAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM77	 [	 2]	 K Mc Evoy	 59.5	 $7.5	 Smartedge	 1:10.18	 (23.67)	 6	 5	 ........5.........................Well back
12 of 13	13Oct18	 RAN	 turf	 1000h	 BM78	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 58	 $31	 Esperance	 1:00.19	 (24.45)	 1	 10	 .....9½......................Well beaten
11 of 11	26Oct18	 CAN	 turf	 1100s	 BM74	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 61	 $41	 Deft	 1:05.13	 (23.82)	 9	 9	 .....8¼..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	30Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 BM76	 [	11]	 CW Brown	 59	 $21	 Samadoubt	 1:04.43	 (23.24)	 2	 2	 .....8¼...................... Not sighted
12 of 13	29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ms J Duggan	 60	 $101	 Inanup	 1:03.11	 (23.06)	 4	 8	 ........6............... Wide throughout

2 SKYRAY Trainer: C Conners Barrier: 5 Total: 18-3-3-2 Prize Money:  A$164,130
Jockey: R Dolan (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-2-1 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Distinctive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 14/11/18 (210 Days)
Owner: Victory Lodge (C & M Conners), P J Collier, S P Sullivan, F J P Speechley, R W Monteith, L W Kidd, A W Rohde, Mrs L M Rohde, Koll Racing (Mgr: K O’Malley), Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Jacobsen) & Okami Thorough-�
breds (S T Robinson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 1300s	 BM72	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 57.5	 $18	 Gongs	 1:19.06	 (23.85)	 11	 11	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
7 of 8	 05Jan19	 KEN	 turf	 1300g	 BM78	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 56	 $9.5	 Samadoubt	 1:15.90	 (22.57)	 7	 7	 .....3¾........................No excuse
8 of 8	 17Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 4	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 58.5	 $3.5	 All From Scrap	 1:10.21	 (23.22)	 8	 8	 .....6¾......................Well beaten
11 of 13	18May19	 ROS	 turf	 1100g	 BM74	 [	12]	 J Overmeire	 57.5	 $41	 Hostwin Supreme	 1:04.47	 (22.90)	 12	 12	 .....3¼...................... Not sighted
7 of 14	 01Jun19	 ROS	 turf	 1200g	 BM74	 [	 1]	 Chris Williams	 56	 $81	 England	 1:11.18	 (23.49)	 11	 11	 ........2........................No excuse

3 CRAFTY TYCOON Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 7 Total: 36-6-2-7 Prize Money:  A$164,530
Jockey: S R Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 22-4-0-5 Track: 7-1-0-2

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-2-0-0 58+kg: 17-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-2
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Goldcraft J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-6-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-2 Last Win: 28/02/19 (104 Days)
Owner: J P Kazzi, F Kazzi, D L Blumberg, Mrs L Clark, S R Chapman, F Meduri, Mrs M Meduri, E E Michael, Mrs K Michael, V Psomas, Mrs H Psomas, G Baloukeserlis, Mrs P Baloukeserlis, J J Donaghy, C A Blight & Ambervale Park Racing 
(Mgr: J H Durbridge)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 28Feb19	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 CW Brown	 61.5	 $8	 Mighty Marmalade	 1:10.46	 (22.23)	 7	 8	 .......¾..................Overraced mid
2 of 12	 03Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1150s	 BM70	 [	11]	 CW Brown	 60.5	 $21	 Colombina	 1:08.05	 (23.29)	 8	 6	 ......hd...........................Nice run
8 of 12	 25Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1000g	 BM74	 [	 1]	 J B Mc Donald	 59.5	 $13	 Goldfinch	 0:56.85	 (22.75)	 11	 11	 .....2¼......................Well beaten
5 of 16	 11May19	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 BM78	 [	16]	 R Dolan	 54	 $31	 Akasaki	 1:04.24	 (23.07)	 16	 16	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort
9 of 14	 01Jun19	 ROS	 turf	 1100g	 BM78	 [	 9]	 Ms J Duggan	 54	 $91	 Wagner	 1:04.79	 (23.10)	 12	 13	 ........5.......................... No show

4 BARE NAKED LADY Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$153,360
Jockey: Ms S Clenton (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Walking Or Dancing Dam: Nakedindaspa J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 9-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/18 (201 Days)
Owner: Mrs T A Quinn & G M Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 05Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 58	 $5	 Rosina Kojonup	 1:02.98	 (22.20)	 3	 3	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
3 of 5	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 59	 $2.4	 Trumbull	 1:03.73	 (22.56)	 5	 5	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 8	 25Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms S Clenton	 56.5	 $5.5	 Charretera	 1:09.68	 (22.51)	 1	 2	 .......½.............Hampered at start
5 of 9	 11May19	 SCO	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 54.5	 $12	 Wild Planet	 1:23.77	 (22.68)	 2	 2	 ........2...................Checked 50m
2 of 8	 22May19	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms S Clenton	 57	 $4.2	 Notation	 1:13.62	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

5 JACK’S BAR Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 8 Total: 12-3-4-1 Prize Money:  A$77,675
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 7-3-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Jadana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/18 (281 Days)
Owner: D S Neate, Mrs K L Neate, D J Murphy, T J Murphy, P G Galvin, S J Flannery, M P Flannery, P J Johnson, J J O’Brien, J B Devlin, P E Graham, Ms R Graham, J L Doyle, T Laing, A Blakemore, D C Donohoe, T Buckle & D M Ackery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Aug18	 NEW	turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 60.5	 $*2.3	 Lunar Spin	 1:17.83	 (23.27)	 1	 2	 .......½..........................Hung out
1 of 11	 04Sep18	 NEW	turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 CW Brown	 61	 $5	 Tabrobane	 1:12.36	 (23.67)	 4	 4	 .......½......................... Good win
13 of 13	22Sep18	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 NMW	 [	 4]	 J Lloyd	 55.5	 $3.6	 Divine Dice	 1:10.93	 (23.31)	 4	 5	 .....5¾.......................... Poor run
7 of 16	 11May19	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 BM78	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 54.5	 $11	 Akasaki	 1:04.24	 (23.07)	 5	 5	 ........2........................No excuse
6 of 13	 29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms S Clenton	 57.5	 $10	 Inanup	 1:03.11	 (23.06)	 12	 12	 .....1½................... Every chance
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6 OLD MAN SAM Trainer: M P Tubman Barrier: 3 Total: 30-4-5-3 Prize Money:  A$171,720
Jockey: Brock Ryan (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 21-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-0 56-58kg: 12-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-1
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Comedy Turn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-2 Last Win: 13/02/18 (484 Days)
Owner: M P Tubman, D J Gray, C J Gray, M A Hundy, B Crilly, T Jowett, A G Clarke, C J Clarke, L Parkes, G R Young, B Heffernan, D Heffernan, N Heffernan, R Lumby, M A Webb, I Webb, Mrs M Heffernan, A C Barnes, B Heffernan & Mrs 
L Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 BM76	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $18	 It’s So Obvious	 1:04.19	 (23.12)	 6	 6	 .....2¼........................Handy run
4 of 7	 15Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 54	 $17	 Intuition	 1:10.33	 (22.71)	 5	 6	 ........3.................... Laid in 200m
11 of 12	03Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1300s	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $41	 Quackerjack	 1:16.37	 (23.53)	 6	 8	 ...11¼................Hampered early
6 of 16	 02May19	 WAG	turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 54	 $21	 Ghostly	 1:08.70	 (22.96)	 7	 9	 ........2................... Every chance
11 of 14	01Jun19	 ROS	 turf	 1100g	 BM78	 [	11]	 Chris Williams	 54	 $101	 Wagner	 1:04.79	 (23.10)	 9	 5	 .....6¾...................... Not sighted

7 EMBRACER Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$48,200
Jockey: J Parr WT: 58 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Leone Chiara J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs G Waterhouse, R K H Thoroughbreds, Dr S Pazios, Golden Art Enterprise, G Bacon, Mrs J Bacon, B Stracey, Friends Of Mr Ed 2, G1g Racing & Breeding, Hillside Parade Racing & Breeding, G Anagnostopoulos, S Fahiz, Ms R 
Sprigg-McKinnie, B O’Brien & A Bott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 29Mar19	 RAN	 turf	 742s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Statuesquely	 0:44.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........6....................... Barrier trial
1 of 8	 15Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1050g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Smart Decision	 1:03.17	 (22.93)	-	-	   .......¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Parr	 57	 $*2.4	 Hostwin Supreme	 1:03.03	 (22.43)	 2	 2	 ........1.............Hampered at start
2 of 9	 16May19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Parr	 59.5	 $*1.1	 Niccirose	 1:19.92	 (22.78)	 1	 1	 .....4½...........................Nice run
1 of 6	 29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Hyeronimus	 57	 $*1.9	 Front Sight	 1:09.38	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win

8 SHOW ME THE HONEY Trainer: J Bateman Barrier: 6 Total: 9-2-3-1 Prize Money:  A$68,345
Jockey: J Ford WT: 58 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Street Sign J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/04/19 (47 Days)
Owner: I D Wunsch, J M Collins, Ms J Jones, C P Hackett, J I Mathers, D Findlay, P J Allwood, Mrs J Allwood, B D Playford, A G Smith, A N McMaster, Ms E A McMaster, Mrs L D Lester, R J O’Shea, G C Smith, Donkey Tom Racing (E D 
Jameson), Riley O’Shea Go Go’s (R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Oct18	 WYO	turf	 1100s	 2	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 58.5	 $9.5	 Southern Lad	 1:03.70	 (22.97)	 7	 8	 .....7½........................No excuse
2 of 6	 13Oct18	 KEG	 turf	 1200h	 1	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 60	 $*2.7	 Fortification	 1:11.78	 (23.81)	 4	 3	 .......¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 8	 25Oct18	 HAW	turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 60	 $4.4	 Neruda	 1:24.73	 (22.94)	 1	 1	 .....4¼........................Overraced
1 of 11	 26Apr19	 CAB	 turf	 1000s	 BM70	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $9	 Our Finvarra	 0:58.74	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
6 of 11	 25May19	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 9]	 N Heywood	 61.5	 $6.5	 Roman Wolf	 0:58.30	 (23.08)	 8	 8	 .....3¾...............Stewards inquiry

9 KELVINSIDE Trainer: J & G Lee Barrier: 9 Total: 35-3-3-8 Prize Money:  A$136,480
Jockey: J P Morris WT: 56 Good: 24-2-3-6 Track: 10-1-2-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Sunday Adieu J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 35-3-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/09/18 (263 Days)
Owner: D R Lee, E Y M Trautwein, C J Catania, P McAuley & A McMahon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 14Dec18	 CAN	 turf	 1550h	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J B Mc Donald	 57	 $21	 Smiling Manolito	 1:36.29	 (23.84)	 8	 7	 .....4¼......................... Shifted in
3 of 10	 26Dec18	 RAN	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 A Hyeronimus	 56.5	 $41	 Cyber Intervention	 1:35.19	 (24.54)	 10	 9	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
3 of 9	 09Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM72	 [	 6]	 A Hyeronimus	 56	 $17	 Ivy’s Court	 1:58.18	 (24.74)	 9	 7	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 10	 06Feb19	 KEN	 turf	 1800g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 B Shinn	 57	 $10	 Ahmad	 1:48.08	 (24.01)	 10	 10	 ........4................... Every chance
3 of 8	 15Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1900g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 56	 $14	 Seababe	 1:58.96	 (23.46)	 8	 7	 ........4....................... Solid effort

10 SOSTENIDO Trainer: B Gentle Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$61,225
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 53.5 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 4-1-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Rip Van Winkle Dam: Eftee One J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 23/11/18 (201 Days)
Owner: D Zander, C Zander & Ms K M Hibbard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 08Dec18	 ROS	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 53	 $12	 Our Rosemaree	 1:22.87	 (23.52)	 13	 7	 ........3........................Handy run
5 of 9	 22Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 1600h	 3	 [	 6]	 G Schofield	 57	 $7.5	 Moobi	 1:40.93	 (24.75)	 9	 8	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
4 of 8	 01Jan19	 KEN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 54	 $*3.4	 Love Shack Baby	 1:32.16	 (23.03)	 7	 7	 .....2¼........................Handy run
5 of 7	 05Jan19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 55	 $*1.8	 Rapido Chaparro	 1:36.12	 (23.60)	 7	 7	 .....9¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 8	 01Jun19	 KEG	 turf	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 54	 $21	 Rare Episode	 0:55.87	 (21.53)	 8	 8	 .....8½......................Well beaten
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R4 12 Jun 2019 DOOMBEN Kirin Hcp (C2) 
Distance: 1350m
Prizemoney: $30,000

1:23 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 140875
	 2	 426252
	 3	 251216
	 4	 914286
	 5	 370733
	 6	 723139
	 7	 599312
	 8	 12
	 9	 478334
	10	 564431
	11	 476188
	12	 244674
	13	 475677
	14	 377076

VIRAL
PIERINO
SPICERS PEAK
DIDN’T MENTION IT
SLOW HANDS
MY DELILAH
NO REFUND
REST OF THE WORLD
PONY POWER
COLLECTIVELY
PRINCESS CAVALLO
CHARMING PRINCE
P’ARTIE TOWN
HOLLYWOOD ROSE

59
58
56.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
54.5
54
54
54
54
54
54

12
3
5
14
11
13
1
4
10
6
9
8
2
7

J LLOYD
MIKIKO NAKAO
L DITTMAN
R WIGGINS
M DU PLESSIS
C BAYLISS
D SMITH
R FRADD
S GALLOWAY
M MC GILLIVRAY
T MARSHALL
J TAYLOR
A ALLEN
J MURPHY

A EDMONDS
G N NIELSEN
MS K PURDY
D VANDYKE
K SCHWEIDA
B LOCKWOOD
P & W HULBERT
M DUNN
C MUNCE
W CLARKEN
P BUTTERWORTH
MS H PAGE
SCOTT HENLEY
MS J AITKENHEAD

3
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
4
4
5
5

G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
F
F
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
66
63
65
61
64
61
60
63
61
56
55
52
47

	 9-�2�-1-1
	16-�2�-5-2
	 9-�2�-2-1
	19-�2�-4-2
	 9-�1�-1-3
	11-�2�-2-2
	 9-�2�-1-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	15-�2�-1-2
	10-�1�-1-1
	28-�2�-2-3
	21-�2�-2-1
	32-�2�-3-3
	20-�1�-0-3

$46,475
$74,555
$32,400
$53,360
$15,100
$40,825
$35,320
$15,000
$64,450
$45,595
$59,390
$34,950
$48,369
$25,250

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 VIRAL Trainer: A Edmonds Barrier: 12 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$46,475
Jockey: J Lloyd WT: 59 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Tyche J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/12/18 (179 Days)
Owner: Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 29Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 G3	 [	 1]	 J Lloyd	 57	 $14	 Boomsara	 1:18.43	 (23.05)	 7	 7	 ........5........................Handy run
11 of 12	19Jan19	 EAF	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Lloyd	 54	 $*2.9	 Magic Fox	 1:09.07	 (23.28)	 12	 12	 ......21...................... Not sighted
8 of 14	 27Apr19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Lloyd	 58	 $9.5	 Crafty Spirit	 1:16.34	 (23.03)	 8	 9	 .....2¾......................Well beaten
7 of 13	 11May19	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 LR	 [	 7]	 R Fradd	 57	 $41	 Vega One	 1:18.56	 (23.70)	 10	 11	 .....7¼................Overraced early
5 of 10	 29May19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 BM75	 [	 1]	 J Lloyd	 55.5	 $*2.2	 Tisani Magic	 1:20.62	 (23.91)	 7	 6	 ........2.........................Fair effort

2 PIERINO Trainer: G N Nielsen Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-5-2 Prize Money:  A$74,555
Jockey: Mikiko Nakao (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 13-1-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-3-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: No Looking Back J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 16-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/18 (341 Days)
Owner: G N Nielsen, M J McCormack, Mrs M M McCormack, P T McCormack, Mrs C J McCormack, K W Morrow, Mrs D Morrow, J S Matthewson, Mrs J J Matthewson, D R Bordin & Mrs L J Bordin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Mar19	 GOU	 turf	 1500g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 64	 $*2.6	 Tearaway Charlie	 1:30.45	 (24.47)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
6 of 9	 05Apr19	 CAB	 turf	 1600s	 BM65	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 60.5	 $*2.6	 Fun Tickets	 1:38.54	 (23.47)	 3	 1	 .....3¾...............Stewards inquiry
2 of 8	 20Apr19	 MOY	 turf	 1425g	 BM66	 [	 1]	 P Scorse	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Bart	 1:25.79	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk..............................Hit rail
5 of 12	 04May19	 KEN	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 5]	 A Hyeronimus	 56	 $15	 We Concur	 1:22.55	 (23.53)	 3	 5	 .....4½.........................Fair effort
2 of 12	 24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 3]	 Mikiko Nakao	 57.5	 $6	 Sornja	 1:25.06	 (24.93)	 5	 4	 ...... nk...........................Nice run

3 SPICERS PEAK Trainer: Ms K Purdy Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$32,400
Jockey: L Dittman WT: 56.5 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Monaco Consul Dam: Bawling J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 9-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/12/18 (193 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 20Oct18	 GCO	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Paget	 57	 $12	 Depths Below	 1:11.24	 (24.07)	 7	 6	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 10	 03Nov18	 GCO	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Dittman	 57.5	 $*4	 Deep Blue Sea	 1:17.45	 (23.30)	 7	 5	 .....1¼......................... Good win
2 of 10	 17Nov18	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	10]	 L Dittman	 59	 $5.5	 Toga Picta	 1:24.11	 (23.59)	 9	 8	 .....1½...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 01Dec18	 GCO	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 1]	 L Dittman	 57.5	 $9	 Sequablur	 1:16.98	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 .....1¼........................... Laid out
6 of 10	 29May19	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 2]	 L Dittman	 59	 $81	 Malahide	 1:10.58	 (23.67)	 9	 10	 .....5¼................... Every chance

4 DIDN’T MENTION IT Trainer: D Vandyke Barrier: 14 Total: 19-2-4-2 Prize Money:  A$53,360
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 55.5 Good: 14-2-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 5-1-2-1 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Hussousa J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/09/18 (284 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Hunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Sep18	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 58.5	 $5.5	 Mymming	 1:11.50	 (23.59)	 7	 8	 .....1½......................... Good win
4 of 9	 19Sep18	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 3	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 57.5	 $20	 Lulu Express	 1:19.57	 (22.82)	 5	 6	 .....2¼........................Handy run
2 of 9	 05Oct18	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 58	 $*3.8	 Le Drama	 1:21.15	 (24.03)	 7	 6	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
8 of 8	 26Oct18	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 57.5	 $15	 Triple Arrow	 1:12.32	 (23.68)	 6	 6	 .....4¼..................Laid in straight
6 of 12	 26May19	 SUN	 turf	 1000s	 BM62	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 59	 $21	 Barnsley	 0:59.47	 (23.47)	 8	 9	 ........4................... Every chance
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5 SLOW HANDS Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-1-3 Prize Money:  A$15,100
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Ready And Able J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-3 Last Win: 12/01/18 (516 Days)
Owner: J D McDonald, S P Pinfold, S W Hoskins, M Mahon, P Milne, Mrs K Green, K M Schweida, Dr N F Hacker, B J Sinclair & G W Voller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 15Jun18	 TET	 turf	 1200h	 BM65	 [	 3]	 A Calder	 59.5	 $6.6	 Bluetwentytwo	 1:16.31	 (25.77)	 5	 5	 .....4¼........................No excuse
13 of 14	16Dec18	 ELR	 turf	 1200y	 BM65	 [	 6]	 R T Elliot	 58	 $18.4	Molto Veloce	 1:11.01	 (23.63)	 14	 12	 .....7¾............. Blundered at start
7 of 13	 18Jan19	 TRN	 turf	 1400g	 BM65	 [	 1]	 R T Elliot	 57.5	 $26.4	Tightlign	 1:23.06	 (23.37)	 4	 2	 .....5½........................No excuse
3 of 9	 13Mar19	 MAM	turf	 1400y	 BM65	 [	 1]	 T Yanagida	 55	 $6	 The Chaser	 1:22.97	 (23.88)	 4	 3	 .......¾................Overraced early
3 of 16	 17Apr19	 MAM	turf	 1600y	 BM65	 [	14]	 M Cameron	 58.5	 $8.4	 Sarabande	 1:36.64	 (24.55)	 6	 4	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort

6 MY DELILAH Trainer: B Lockwood Barrier: 13 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$40,825
Jockey: C Bayliss (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Dark Delilah J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/11/18 (214 Days)
Owner: Mrs Snippets (Mgr: Mrs J Augustine), Elvin Bloodstock (Mgr: V Elvin), Storm Creek Racing & Breeding (Mgr: G C Diamond), Mrs J Anderson - Bell, Mrs S J McCann & Mrs K M Lockwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 01Oct18	 BEA	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 1]	 M Mc Gillivray	 54.5	 $*2.3	 Zoff ‘n’ Off	 1:11.11	 (23.86)	 5	 4	 ......hd...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 28Oct18	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 56.5	 $7.5	 Mywifesaidno	 1:24.31	 (23.61)	 6	 6	 ........1....................... Solid effort
1 of 7	 10Nov18	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 6]	 A Fancourt	 57	 $*2.3	 Stately Manner	 1:52.93	 (22.90)	 2	 1	 ........4......................... Good win
3 of 9	 24Nov18	 DOO	 turf	 1640g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Orman	 54.5	 $7.5	 Mishani Vaidra	 1:38.21	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ........2....................... Solid effort
9 of 10	 29May19	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 8]	 C Bayliss	 54	 $41	 Malahide	 1:10.58	 (23.67)	 10	 9	 .....6¾.......................... No show

7 NO REFUND Trainer: P & W Hulbert Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$35,320
Jockey: D Smith WT: 55 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Sharna Myst J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/19 (28 Days)
Owner: K A Turner, S D Pleming, Mrs D L Crooks, W Crooks, Miss M White, Mrs M A Turner & Bond 007 (Mgr: S D Pleming)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 20Oct18	 DOO	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	13]	 M Hellyer	 54.5	 $101	 Light Up The Room	 1:10.39	 (23.89)	 8	 12	 ...10¼.......................... No show
9 of 11	 28Oct18	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	10]	 M Hellyer	 54.5	 $10	 Mywifesaidno	 1:24.31	 (23.61)	 1	 2	 .....7¾........................... Laid out
3 of 10	 27Apr19	 DAL	 turf	 1000g	 BM62	 [	 8]	 Adin Thompson	 53.5	 $4.4	 Godfather’s Girl	 0:56.46	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 9	 15May19	 SUN	 turf	 1200h	 BM65	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 54.5	 $8	 Round Mountain Gem	1:13.99	 (25.19)	 2	 2	 .....1¾......................... Good win
2 of 15	 31May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 BM62	 [	13]	 M Hellyer	 58	 $3.5	 Savvy Rock	 1:25.05	 (24.53)	 2	 1	 .....1¼...........................Nice run

8 REST OF THE WORLD Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$15,000
Jockey: R Fradd WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Unhappy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/04/19 (44 Days)
Owner: D S Grimley, I A George, J G Johnstone, R M Johnson & A M Orr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 04Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Byrne	 ---	 $--	 American Love	 0:57.88	 (22.66)	-	-	   .....7¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 25Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 D Smith	 ---	 $--	 Lotus Leaf	 0:58.74	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 08Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms T Harrison	 ---	 $--	 Phobetor	 0:59.16	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk....................... Barrier trial
1 of 11	 29Apr19	 GRA	 turf	 1015s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Mc Gillivray	 58.5	 $3.4	 Annie Ethyl	 0:58.73	 (23.19)	 3	 4	 .....1¼......................... Good win
2 of 6	 17May19	 IPS	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 3]	 M Mc Gillivray	 57.5	 $3.8	 The Pines	 1:11.68	 (22.93)	 3	 4	 .....1¼...........................Nice run

9 PONY POWER Trainer: C Munce Barrier: 10 Total: 15-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$64,450
Jockey: S Galloway WT: 54 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Lonoree J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 15-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/12/18 (172 Days)
Owner: Payne Family Racing (Mgr: S J Payne)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 23Jan19	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 BM65	 [	 8]	 R Stewart	 57.5	 $12	 Copywriter	 1:20.45	 (22.58)	 7	 7	 ........6.....................Eased 800m
8 of 8	 30Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 7]	 Michael Murphy	 53	 $14	 Sepoy Acheva	 1:20.79	 (23.75)	 5	 6	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
3 of 8	 13Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 3]	 S Galloway	 56	 $5	 Ocean Waves	 1:13.49	 (23.67)	 6	 6	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
3 of 10	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM65	 [	 6]	 S Galloway	 57.5	 $15	 Vienna Moon	 1:18.06	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 5	 22May19	 GCO	 turf	 1200h	 3	 [	 4]	 S Galloway	 57	 $15	 River Flyer	 1:13.38	 (24.43)	 5	 5	 .....6¼...................... Eased start

10 COLLECTIVELY Trainer: W Clarken Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$45,595
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 54 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Optimist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/05/19 (32 Days)
Owner: Bell View Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 30Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1550s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Mc Evoy	 55	 $11	 Welsh Legend	 1:33.73	 (24.19)	 7	 7	 .....4¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 12Dec18	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Mc Evoy	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Devil’s Luck	 1:38.11	 (22.69)	 7	 5	 ........4........................Handy run
4 of 12	 13Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $19	 Got Your Six	 1:10.29	 (22.53)	 9	 7	 .....3½........................Handy run
3 of 7	 27Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $5	 Merlinite	 1:18.25	 (22.92)	 5	 3	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
1 of 10	 11May19	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Magorrian	 55.5	 $4.4	 Auburn Boy	 1:23.96	 (22.99)	 8	 7	 .......¾......................... Good win
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11 PRINCESS CAVALLO Trainer: P Butterworth Barrier: 9 Total: 28-2-2-3 Prize Money:  A$59,390
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 54 Good: 20-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Mio Cavallo J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 28-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/01/19 (139 Days)
Owner: P K Butterworth, C G Clarke, D Campbell, W J West, Mrs R D Shave, G H Parker, H Buxton, T Buxton & M J Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 30Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 3]	 L Cassidy	 54	 $14	 Volomite	 1:37.09	 (23.82)	 1	 1	 .....5¼........................No excuse
6 of 12	 06Jan19	 MUW	turf	 1530g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 52	 $11	 Kendall’s Dream	 1:31.73	 (24.85)	 3	 3	 ........2................... Every chance
1 of 8	 24Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 1680g	 2	 [	 4]	 T Marshall	 54	 $21	 Champagne Garden	 1:45.35	 (24.56)	 5	 5	 .....1¼......................... Good win
8 of 10	 20Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 BM65	 [	 4]	 T Marshall	 54	 $31	 See The Master	 1:50.00	 (23.46)	 3	 5	 ........8............... Wide throughout
8 of 10	 24May19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 2	 [	10]	 T Marshall	 54.5	 $31	 Shijin	 1:20.03	 (23.18)	 4	 3	 .....7¼......................Well beaten

12 CHARMING PRINCE Trainer: Ms H Page Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$34,950
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 54 Good: 18-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Crown Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/18 (214 Days)
Owner: F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, A Wong, Mrs H L Page & Ms R Sloan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	10]	 T Treichel	 56.5	 $8.5	 Second Thought	 1:23.14	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 .....3¾........................Handy run
4 of 7	 28Feb19	 BAL	 turf	 1405g	 2	 [	 7]	 M Cahill	 55	 $*3.5	 Kitteau	 1:26.32	 (23.75)	 3	 1	 .....1¾........................Handy run
6 of 7	 23Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms Frater-Hill	 52.5	 $12	 Mywifesaidno	 1:23.69	 (23.24)	 2	 1	 .....4¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 06Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 2	 [	 6]	 D Griffin	 59	 $15	 Spanish Hurricane	 1:52.37	 (25.06)	 3	 4	 .....7¾........................No excuse
4 of 11	 25Apr19	 BEA	 turf	 1650g	 BM55	 [	 2]	 J Hodge	 57	 $6	 Gwapo	 1:40.00	 (24.78)	 5	 5	 .....2¼........................Handy run

13 P’ARTIE TOWN Trainer: Scott Henley Barrier: 2 Total: 32-2-3-3 Prize Money:  A$48,369
Jockey: A Allen WT: 54 Good: 23-2-3-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Wisegal J+H: 10-0-2-1 Turf: 31-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/18 (403 Days)
Owner: Miss F A Blanch & S A Henley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 15Apr19	 GRA	 turf	 1420g	 BM66	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 54	 $13	 Subtle Grey	 1:23.79	 (23.82)	 6	 5	 ........6........................... Laid out
5 of 12	 29Apr19	 GRA	 turf	 1115s	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 57	 $10	 Dram Of Delago	 1:04.23	 (22.41)	-	-	   .....4¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 12	 10May19	 MUW	turf	 1200g	 2	 [	11]	 Leslie Tilley	 54	 $31	 Winter Sonata	 1:11.18	 (23.65)	 11	 7	 .....4¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 18May19	 GCO	 turf	 1400h	 3	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 54	 $31	 Temujin’s Rule	 1:26.56	 (24.99)	 6	 6	 .....8¼........................No excuse
7 of 9	 01Jun19	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 54	 $17	 Veni Vidi Vici	 1:24.27	 (24.31)	 5	 4	 .....5¼........................No excuse

14 HOLLYWOOD ROSE Trainer: Ms J Aitkenhead Barrier: 7 Total: 20-1-0-3 Prize Money:  A$25,250
Jockey: J Murphy (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 13-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Onemorenomore Dam: Orphelia J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/02/18 (471 Days)
Owner: T D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 08Jan19	 CES	 turf	 1570f	 1	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 55.5	 $6	 Harry And The Duke	 1:34.62	 (23.61)	 5	 6	 .....4¼........................No excuse
7 of 9	 25Jan19	 GOU	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 54	 $14	 Pamela	 1:34.08	 (24.19)	 6	 6	 .....7¼........................No excuse
10 of 10	05Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1000s	 1	 [	10]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $41	 Wanna Blue	 1:00.13	 (23.83)	 10	 10	 ......12.........................Well back
7 of 9	 28Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1000s	 1	 [	 7]	 J Murphy	 52.5	 $101	 Moonan Joyce	 0:59.28	 (23.12)	 6	 6	 .....8¼............... Checked at start
6 of 9	 12May19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 1	 [	 7]	 J Murphy	 57.5	 $91	 Pat’s Girl	 1:21.97	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 ........5................... Every chance
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R5 12 Jun 2019 WARWICK FARM Bradley Photographers (Bm74) 
Distance: 2110m
Prizemoney: $50,000

1:40 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 468303
	 2	 216211
	 3	 117778
	 4	 846136
	 5	 244799
	 6	 121126
	 7	 149144
	 8	 156426
	 9	 053362
	10	 125472
	11	 887585
	12	 128453

RAQEEQ
LOVEISILI
KEEP UP
SHADOW FLIGHT
MISS SHANTI
JAZZLAND
STARDOME
MRS MADRID
KAAPFEVER
SHANGANI PATROL
NEVER BEEN ANOTHER
CHIEF KIDDER

60.5
60
58
57
56.5
56.5
56
55
54.5
54
53
53

11
12
6
8
7
9
1
3
2
4
10
5

S R WEATHERLEY
B SHINN
S CLIPPERTON
B SPRIGGS
T BERRY
J PARR
G SCHOFIELD
C REITH
R DOLAN
T CLARK
--
J FORD

C WALLER
K LEES
MS C CUNNINGHAM
J THOMSEN
C WALLER
MS K BUCHANAN
C WALLER
A CUMMINGS
J PRIDE
M DALE
T MARTIN
M DE MONTFORT

5
4
6
5
4
4
3
3
4
5
5
6

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
F
G
G
G
G

GB
GB
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

73
72
68
66
69
65
66
68
61
60
56
52

	27-�3�-2-5
	10-�3�-3-2
	35-�6�-5-5
	27-�6�-3-5
	20-�2�-4-5
	 7-�3�-2-0
	 8-�2�-0-1
	 9-�2�-1-0
	20-�2�-4-4
	25-�3�-5-3
	21-�2�-1-3
	42-�3�-7-4

$210,880
$58,981
$132,376
$124,750
$136,140
$63,930
$61,440
$70,985
$91,610
$102,675
$72,810
$129,095

	2-�0�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0

1 RAQEEQ Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 11 Total: 27-3-2-5 Prize Money:  A$210,880
Jockey: S R Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 17-2-1-4 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo ch gb g Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-4 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Champs Elysees Dam: Sailors Path J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/07/18 (319 Days)
Owner: A J A Bosma, Real Kiwi (Mgr: A J A Bosma), A S Jones, Knox Racing (Mgr: J H Knox), B R Broomhead, J Yeo, T M Beer, Dr H Swart, M C Marinkovich, B F Winsloe, K Fagan, D Wai, A Laurenson, Mrs J Parry, R L Burns & Mrs R A 
Ormond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 1600s	 BM76	 [	 8]	 S R Weatherley	 58.5	 $9	 Braces	 1:38.92	 (24.43)	 9	 9	 .....4¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 03Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1800s	 BM78	 [	 9]	 B Avdulla	 59	 $11	 Milseain	 1:50.19	 (23.89)	 11	 10	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
3 of 11	 27Apr19	 HAW	turf	 2100g	 BM78	 [	10]	 G Schofield	 58.5	 $13	 Free Fly Too	 2:08.28	 (23.24)	 8	 8	 .....1½...................Eased at start
13 of 13	11May19	 SCO	 turf	 2200g	 BM78	 [	 2]	 G Schofield	 57.5	 $8	 Free Fly Too	 2:16.62	 (23.82)	 10	 13	 ...43¾.......................... Poor run
3 of 11	 25May19	 RAN	 turf	 2000g	 BM78	 [	 1]	 G Schofield	 57	 $31	 Wolfe	 2:03.84	 (22.87)	 6	 7	 ........1....................... Solid effort

2 LOVEISILI Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 12 Total: 10-3-3-2 Prize Money:  A$58,981
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 60 Good: 7-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b gb g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 7-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dansili Dam: Loveisallyouneed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/06/19 (7 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L G Murrell), Loveisili (Mgr: J Lovett),dr M H Chai, T Davies, Ms K Morris, S A Wilson, M E J Sullivan, A G Smith, P R Johnson, W J Scudds, B S Audet, D W Miles, D N Doyle, L F Clarke, T W Wallace & J 
Hickey, Pcfp Racing, Atkin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Sep18	 WLV	 awt	 1905g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Mitchell	 59.5	 $4	 Wajaaha	 1:58.69	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........1......................... Good win
6 of 7	 14Sep18	 DCT	 turf	 2052s	 OB85	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni	 56	 $3.8	 Jack Regan	 2:09.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...20½................... Every chance
2 of 7	 27Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1890g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms S Clenton	 60	 $5	 Angel Of Heaven	 1:57.79	 (22.14)	 7	 7	 .......½...........................Nice run
1 of 6	 23May19	 HAW	turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 59	 $2.4	 Watch The Cat	 2:07.82	 (23.15)	 5	 3	 .......¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Kaapfever	 1:59.24	 (23.80)	 3	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win

3 KEEP UP Trainer: Ms C Cunningham Barrier: 6 Total: 35-6-5-5 Prize Money:  A$132,376
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 58 Good: 12-2-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Keeper Dam: Black Widow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-6-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-3-3 Last Win: 21/11/18 (203 Days)
Owner: Ms N Wong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 21Nov18	 NEW	turf	 2300g	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Lever	 58.5	 $*2	 Hirokin	 2:28.71	 (24.50)	 7	 7	 ......hd......................... Good win
7 of 11	 01Dec18	 ROS	 turf	 2400g	 BM78	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 56	 $8.5	 Mazaz	 2:29.90	 (24.56)	 9	 9	 .....4¼........................No excuse
7 of 9	 22Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 2110h	 BM88	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 54	 $7	 Naval Warfare	 2:13.78	 (24.66)	 9	 9	 .....8¾............................Vet test
7 of 11	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 61	 $51	 Primitivo	 1:37.38	 (22.78)	 11	 10	 .....5½........................No excuse
8 of 11	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 R Dolan	 59	 $41	 Loveisili	 1:59.24	 (23.80)	 11	 10	 .....6¼......................Well beaten

4 SHADOW FLIGHT Trainer: J Thomsen Barrier: 8 Total: 27-6-3-5 Prize Money:  A$124,750
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 57 Good: 21-5-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 13-4-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Shadow Miss J+H: 8-4-1-1 Turf: 27-6-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 13/04/19 (60 Days)
Owner: R H Thomsen, W Jose, Mrs V Price, G E Price, D W Willis & M A Norton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 13Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 B Griffiths	 55.5	 $101	 Ligulate	 1:23.94	 (23.99)	 13	 13	 ........2........................Handy run
6 of 6	 28Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 B Griffiths	 56.5	 $6	 Cape Wickham	 1:38.02	 (23.54)	 4	 4	 .....4¼............... Wide throughout
1 of 11	 13Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1870g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Spriggs	 60.5	 $7.5	 Deladies Boy	 1:55.03	 (23.01)	 5	 6	 .......¾......................... Good win
3 of 8	 04May19	 NEW	turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 59.5	 $5.5	 Zoffany’s Lad	 1:59.87	 (22.61)	 4	 3	 .....2¼................. Checked 100m
6 of 11	 25May19	 RAN	 turf	 2000g	 BM78	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 54.5	 $101	 Wolfe	 2:03.84	 (22.87)	 10	 10	 ........3.................. Checked early
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5 MISS SHANTI Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 7 Total: 20-2-4-5 Prize Money:  A$136,140
Jockey: T Berry WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-3-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-0-1-2 56-58kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Courting Destiny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-3 Last Win: 31/10/18 (224 Days)
Owner: N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, A C Salter & Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 05Jan19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 BM90	 [	 7]	 R Fradd	 54	 $*3.7	 Prioritise	 1:49.05	 (22.98)	 9	 8	 ........1........................Handy run
4 of 14	 19Jan19	 EAF	 turf	 2206g	 BM80	 [	10]	 R Fradd	 55.5	 $4.2	 Art Attack	 2:14.64	 (24.23)	 6	 6	 .....2¾........................Handy run
7 of 15	 20Apr19	 DOO	 turf	 1615h	 BM75	 [	 1]	 R Fradd	 58	 $14	 The Candy Man	 1:43.46	 (25.81)	 14	 14	 .....7¼........................No excuse
9 of 11	 11May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 BM80	 [	 5]	 P Hammersley	 55.5	 $4.8	 Bargannon	 1:50.27	 (24.15)	 10	 11	 ........9.............Hampered at start
9 of 12	 18May19	 DOO	 turf	 2000s	 BM75	 [	11]	 J Lloyd	 57	 $31	 Fighting Teo	 2:02.73	 (23.44)	 10	 11	 .....6¾.......................... No show

6 JAZZLAND Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 9 Total: 7-3-2-0 Prize Money:  A$63,930
Jockey: J Parr WT: 56.5 Good: 6-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Home On The Grange Dam: Dix J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 7-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/18 (182 Days)
Owner: D A Criss, R F Scott, D A Scott, K D Gosling, G L Macpherson, S H Mabbott, B J Mabbott, M A Criss, Miss A L Criss, B T Cook & Mrs K L O’Neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 18Nov18	 NEW	turf	 1880g	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $11	 Scarlet Dream	 1:54.81	 (22.79)	 3	 3	 .....3½...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 29Nov18	 WYO	turf	 2100s	 1	 [	 2]	 J Parr	 56.5	 $*2.1	 Captain’s Legend	 2:11.17	 (24.34)	 1	 1	 ........9......................... Good win
1 of 8	 12Dec18	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 2]	 J Parr	 59	 $*2	 Dashing Special	 2:10.32	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 ........2......................... Good win
2 of 7	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 58.5	 $6.5	 Vega	 1:37.13	 (22.91)	 3	 3	 ........1...........................Nice run
6 of 8	 18May19	 ROS	 turf	 1800g	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 54	 $4.6	 So You Win	 1:50.13	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 .....7¼...............Stewards inquiry

7 STARDOME Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$61,440
Jockey: G Schofield WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo br/bl nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Celeste J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/19 (55 Days)
Owner: A J A Bosma, Mrs N Mackenzie, P J Crotty, I D Dobson, G P Vaney, M L Solomon, Mrs N K Stuart & A Belsham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 06Nov18	 RAN	 turf	 1800g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 S R Weatherley	 56	 $5	 Ulusaba	 1:48.71	 (23.50)	 7	 7	 ........2........................Handy run
9 of 12	 16Feb19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $18	 Hit The Target	 1:22.97	 (22.52)	 11	 11	 .....7¼.......................... No show
1 of 8	 18Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 4]	 B Avdulla	 58	 $8	 Oakfield General	 1:37.65	 (22.57)	 3	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
4 of 9	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1900g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 T Berry	 58.5	 $26	 Wolfe	 1:57.31	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 .....3¾........................Handy run
4 of 11	 25May19	 RAN	 turf	 2000g	 BM74	 [	 5]	 S R Weatherley	 55	 $26	 Nobu	 2:03.57	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 .....3¾........................Handy run

8 MRS MADRID Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$70,985
Jockey: C Reith WT: 55 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Lady Of Spain J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/02/19 (111 Days)
Owner: A Cummings Thbds (A&B Cummings) & M J Hayne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 27Feb19	 ROS	 turf	 1800g	 BM74	 [	 4]	 A Hyeronimus	 54.5	 $16	 Costello	 1:52.43	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 15	 06Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 2000s	 G3	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 53	 $61	 Aliferous	 2:07.73	 (24.87)	 5	 4	 .....1¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 2110g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 C Reith	 56	 $6	 Heartlet	 2:10.39	 (24.49)	 3	 2	 .....2¼........................Handy run
2 of 12	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 2200g	 BM70	 [	11]	 C Reith	 55.5	 $8	 California Longbow	 2:16.44	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ......hd...........................Nice run
6 of 11	 01Jun19	 DOO	 turf	 2200g	 G2	 [	 7]	 L Cassidy	 54	 $101	 Kenedna	 2:14.47	 (22.89)	 2	 2	 .....4¼................... Every chance

9 KAAPFEVER Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-4-4 Prize Money:  A$91,610
Jockey: R Dolan (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 13-1-1-3 Track: 3-1-0-2

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sufficient Dam: Kaapdiva J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-1 Last Win: 24/10/18 (231 Days)
Owner: C Rule, Mrs M Forsberg, A Di Giovanni, J Burman & J Delaney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 25Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 CW Brown	 57	 $101	 Something Fast	 1:22.39	 (22.71)	 6	 5	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 7	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $15	 Vega	 1:37.13	 (22.91)	 6	 5	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
3 of 11	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 R Dolan	 54.5	 $9	 Primitivo	 1:37.38	 (22.78)	 8	 8	 .....4½....................... Solid effort
6 of 10	 22May19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 CW Brown	 56.5	 $9.5	 Sonaree	 1:33.26	 (24.03)	 8	 7	 .....1½...............Hampered 400m
2 of 11	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 K Mc Evoy	 56	 $8.5	 Loveisili	 1:59.24	 (23.80)	 5	 5	 ......hd...........................Nice run

10 SHANGANI PATROL Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 4 Total: 25-3-5-3 Prize Money:  A$102,675
Jockey: T Clark WT: 54 Good: 13-2-0-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helenus Dam: Bareback J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-5-2 Last Win: 10/10/18 (245 Days)
Owner: Mrs A E Dale, C A Fitzgerald, J Giardina, N D Henderson, P E Durham, C J B Hart, D R Collins, B Pye, J Lawler & M J Tomlinson, Ruck And Roll (Mgr: P W Lindbeck) & Forbrydelsen Pty Ltd (Mgr: J R Baxter)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24Oct18	 WAF	 turf	 2400s	 BM76	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 53	 $2.9	 Tamarack	 2:34.55	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
5 of 8	 06Nov18	 RAN	 turf	 2400g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 57	 $*2.3	 Heartlet	 2:29.28	 (23.73)	 2	 1	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 10	 18Apr19	 ALR	 turf	 1500g	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 59	 $16	 Lady Mironton	 1:31.28	 (23.55)	 7	 7	 .....2½........................Handy run
7 of 10	 08May19	 CAB	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 61	 $6.5	 Le Cavalier	 1:41.08	 (23.52)	 4	 4	 ........4...............Stewards inquiry
2 of 10	 24May19	 CAB	 turf	 2000s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $5.5	 Parliament	 2:06.85	 (25.43)	 5	 3	 .......½..................... Slowly away
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11 NEVER BEEN ANOTHER Trainer: T Martin Barrier: 10 Total: 21-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$72,810
Jockey: -- WT: 53 Good: 17-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Street Sense Dam: Teralani J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/04/18 (434 Days)
Owner: G Thompson & C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 15Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	14]	 CW Brown	 60	 $51	 Autumn	 1:38.20	 (23.61)	 12	 10	 .....8¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 10Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 9]	 CW Brown	 56.5	 $31	 Mangione	 1:58.90	 (24.07)	 8	 8	 ...12¾........................No excuse
5 of 9	 25Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1900g	 2	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $13	 Soldier Of Love	 2:00.38	 (23.81)	 9	 8	 ........1.........................Fair effort
8 of 13	 09May19	 HAW	turf	 1800g	 2	 [	 2]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $31	 Baaed	 1:49.71	 (22.69)	 12	 10	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
5 of 13	 22May19	 CAN	 turf	 1900g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 CW Brown	 57.5	 $26	 Savigne	 1:57.00	 (25.11)	 7	 6	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort

12 CHIEF KIDDER Trainer: M De Montfort Barrier: 5 Total: 42-3-7-4 Prize Money:  A$129,095
Jockey: J Ford WT: 53 Good: 30-3-6-4 Track: 6-0-0-2

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 52-54kg: 11-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Gonski Dam: Purple Code J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 42-3-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/03/19 (103 Days)
Owner: S & Mrs P Carnovale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 17Mar19	 BAT	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 54	 $10	 Chocolatier	 1:50.82	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........3...........................Nice run
8 of 12	 06Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 2000s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55	 $7	 Home Win	 2:06.35	 (24.73)	 3	 5	 .....3½..................Overraced mid
4 of 10	 24Apr19	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Dolan	 53	 $5.5	 Notabadharada	 2:12.17	 (23.42)	 4	 4	 .....2¼........................Handy run
5 of 8	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 2110g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 51	 $7	 Heartlet	 2:10.39	 (24.49)	 8	 7	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
3 of 12	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 2200g	 BM70	 [	12]	 R Dolan	 51	 $21	 California Longbow	 2:16.44	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
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R6 12 Jun 2019 DOOMBEN Cascade Hcp (70) 
Distance: 1650m
Prizemoney: $30,000

1:58 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 78211
	 2	 661926
	 3	 432151
	 4	 253414
	 5	 418129
	 6	 902121
	 7	 273950
	 8	 022266
	 9	 734222
	10	 813264
	11	 285265

MUFASTA
SO YOU WISH
UNION DUES
DINISTY
KEMSREY
SHIJIN
BRONZED VENOM
MR DUMONT
RAISE AN ARMY
THE SOLOIST
PROTEST

57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
53.5

10
8
12
11
4
9
13
3
1
5
7

N DAY
M CAHILL
J LLOYD
R FRADD
B NOTHDURFT
J HODGE
L CASSIDY
M MC GILLIVRAY
J ORMAN
R WIGGINS
M DU PLESSIS

B BALDWIN
S LAMING
A EDMONDS
L J HATCH
T J GOLLAN
S J MORRISEY
SYMONS/LAXON
L MAYFIELDSMITH
S KENDRICK
R & M FREEDMAN
B & D GUY

3
4
4
5
4
3
6
5
5
3
4

G
G
M
M
M
F
G
G
G
F
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
66
68
67
67
68
62
62
62
67
61

	 5-�2�-1-0
	17-�4�-2-2
	18-�3�-2-4
	17-�4�-1-3
	13-�3�-1-2
	10-�3�-2-1
	23-�4�-2-4
	22-�2�-5-2
	25-�1�-10-6
	 9-�3�-1-1
	19-�2�-4-0

$30,250
$82,400
$68,520
$53,450
$53,800
$45,250
$88,590
$52,425
$93,405
$65,600
$53,076

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�4�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	5-�1�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 186973
	13	 088343
	14	 356624

POLE VOLTER
DOWNLOADING
THE REAL SPIEL

54.5
54.5
54

2
14
6

MS T HARRISON
--
T MARSHALL

R L LYFORD
ANDERSON HEATHCOTE
P BUTTERWORTH

6
5
5

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
59

	21-�2�-0-3
	31-�3�-6-4
	36-�4�-6-7

$34,365
$88,550
$75,050

	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0

1 MUFASTA Trainer: B Baldwin Barrier: 10 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$30,250
Jockey: N Day WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Athanea J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/05/19 (24 Days)
Owner: A Pippos & Mrs A Amarandos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 08Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 58	 $26	 Bounty Hunter	 0:58.56	 (22.91)	 8	 7	 ........4........................No excuse
8 of 13	 24Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Orman	 58	 $21	 Emerald Kingdom	 1:11.44	 (23.28)	 12	 10	 .....4¼.....................Eased 200m
2 of 14	 06Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Day	 58	 $6	 Pumps	 1:25.26	 (25.57)	 8	 8	 ........1..................... Slowly away
1 of 9	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Day	 58	 $3.9	 Ausfall	 1:40.04	 (23.10)	 5	 4	 .......½......................... Good win
1 of 8	 19May19	 SUN	 turf	 1600h	 2	 [	 7]	 N Day	 57	 $6.5	 Mr Red Shoes	 1:42.20	 (24.16)	 7	 6	 .....1¼......................... Good win

2 SO YOU WISH Trainer: S Laming Barrier: 8 Total: 17-4-2-2 Prize Money:  A$82,400
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 57.5 Good: 11-4-1-0 Track: 5-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Blarney Wish J+H: 12-4-1-1 Turf: 17-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 17/04/19 (56 Days)
Owner: Clairden Racing & S B Laming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1680g	 3	 [	 6]	 M Cahill	 59	 $10	 Starkers	 1:43.13	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ......17................... Every chance
1 of 10	 17Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1690g	 OB65	 [	 8]	 M Cahill	 59	 $14	 Mr Dumont	 1:44.35	 (24.15)	 2	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
9 of 14	 04May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 BM75	 [	11]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $91	 The Candy Man	 1:54.30	 (25.18)	 1	 1	 .....9¼.......................... No show
2 of 6	 17May19	 IPS	 turf	 1690s	 BM70	 [	 2]	 M Cahill	 57.5	 $8	 Union Dues	 1:44.67	 (23.28)	 1	 2	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
6 of 12	 01Jun19	 GAT	 turf	 2000g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 R Goltz	 57.5	 $6	 Travistee	 2:02.42	 (24.03)	 1	 2	 .....2¼................... Every chance

3 UNION DUES Trainer: A Edmonds Barrier: 12 Total: 18-3-2-4 Prize Money:  A$68,520
Jockey: J Lloyd WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 7-3-1-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Most Striking J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 17/05/19 (26 Days)
Owner: Allam Racing (Mgr: S Allam)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 10Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 BM65	 [	 2]	 R Maloney	 55	 $5.5	 Magic Lad	 1:12.07	 (22.81)	 5	 4	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 7	 23Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 54.5	 $*2.5	 Mywifesaidno	 1:23.69	 (23.24)	 7	 7	 .....1½..................... Hard to load
1 of 8	 08Apr19	 BAL	 turf	 1600s	 BM66	 [	 4]	 J G-Chester	 57	 $*3.5	 Golden Valley	 1:39.14	 (23.77)	 5	 3	 .....1¾....................... Slow away
5 of 9	 28Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1800s	 3	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $*3.4	 Guise	 1:54.77	 (24.00)	 4	 3	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
1 of 6	 17May19	 IPS	 turf	 1690s	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Lloyd	 54	 $*2.2	 So You Wish	 1:44.67	 (23.28)	 4	 1	 .....1¾......................... Good win

4 DINISTY Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 11 Total: 17-4-1-3 Prize Money:  A$53,450
Jockey: R Fradd WT: 56 Good: 13-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-0
Sire: Onemorenomore Dam: Diiny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/19 (25 Days)
Owner: R M Dare & Mrs A E Dare

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 13Apr19	 TOO	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Oliver	 54	 $9	 Real Supremacy	 1:12.64	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 10	 27Apr19	 DAL	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 4]	 J Oliver	 57	 $8	 Smokey Diamond	 1:22.86	 (24.69)	 7	 5	 .....1½......................... Shifted in
4 of 11	 11May19	 TOO	 turf	 1625g	 BM60	 [	 2]	 J Oliver	 59	 $5	 Bernie’s Tiger	 1:39.71	 (25.07)	 5	 3	 .......¾........................Handy run
1 of 5	 18May19	 TOO	 turf	 1625g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Sheriden Tomlinson	 51	 $4.2	 Hold On	 1:41.54	 (24.32)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win
4 of 6	 02Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 1625s	 5	 [	 3]	 Sheriden Tomlinson	 52.5	 $7.5	 Fighting Teo	 1:40.53	 (24.09)	 5	 5	 .....5¼........................Handy run
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5 KEMSREY Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 4 Total: 13-3-1-2 Prize Money:  A$53,800
Jockey: B Nothdurft (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Loch Maryanne J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/12/18 (172 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Gollan, N B Welsh, Mrs C E Welsh, Mrs P S Harvison, P J Harvison, G J Martin, K J Langdon, M W Hayes, Mrs J H Hayes, A Sanders, J Lewis, S W Shanahan, L Stephenson & M Stephenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 21Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 1666g	 1	 [	 4]	 J Lloyd	 57.5	 $3.4	 Ultimate Ring	 1:43.75	 (23.69)	 6	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win
8 of 12	 08Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 4]	 CW Brown	 55.5	 $41	 Sofie’s Gold Class	 1:35.30	 (23.63)	 9	 12	 .....5½......................Well beaten
1 of 9	 22Dec18	 TOO	 turf	 1875g	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Ms Bogenhuber	 58	 $4	 First Stimulus	 1:56.79	 (25.25)	 6	 6	 ...... ns......................... Good win
2 of 10	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM65	 [	 5]	 B Nothdurft	 58.5	 $15	 Vienna Moon	 1:18.06	 (23.05)	 6	 7	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
9 of 12	 18May19	 DOO	 turf	 1600s	 BM75	 [	 1]	 J Lloyd	 54	 $10	 Red Colour	 1:36.32	 (22.88)	 6	 7	 .....8½.......................... No show

6 SHIJIN Trainer: S J Morrisey Barrier: 9 Total: 10-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$45,250
Jockey: J Hodge (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 4-3-0-1 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Gingerbread J+H: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 10-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/05/19 (19 Days)
Owner: Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	16Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 J Hodge	 54.5	 $7	 Junction	 1:10.41	 (22.66)	 1	 2	 .....4¾.........................Well back
2 of 10	 09Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	10]	 J Hodge	 54	 $21	 Sultry Testa	 1:23.20	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
1 of 7	 30Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1400h	 1	 [	 4]	 J Hodge	 55	 $*2.2	 Golden Lily	 1:29.14	 (25.61)	 1	 1	 .....3¼......................... Good win
2 of 6	 06May19	 IPS	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 1]	 J Hodge	 56	 $4.8	 River Flyer	 1:12.07	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ........2............... Checked at start
1 of 10	 24May19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 8]	 J Hodge	 55.5	 $*3.6	 Excelsior Island	 1:20.03	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 .....1½......................... Good win

7 BRONZED VENOM Trainer: Symons/Laxon Barrier: 13 Total: 23-4-2-4 Prize Money:  A$88,590
Jockey: L Cassidy WT: 55.5 Good: 16-4-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-1-1 54-56kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Golden Snake Dam: Markinminne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 07/10/17 (613 Days)
Owner: B V Radel, R J Dunsdon, J E Wieland, L Redpath, B R Patterson, Mrs C D Patterson, J Wilkinson, Mrs K Gorman, B E Duncan, P W Mudge, W A Bell, S D J Lipsett, T Wallace, L McLaren, A Sandron, D McDougall, M B Rayner & D 
McCarthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 18Jul18	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 5	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 52.5	 $*3.3	 Anzio	 1:51.93	 (22.99)	 3	 3	 .....3¾.....................Eased 800m
3 of 11	 04Aug18	 DOO	 turf	 2200g	 BM75	 [	 8]	 R Stewart	 54	 $12	 Endless Days	 2:16.04	 (23.98)	 3	 4	 .....2¼................ Hung in straight
9 of 11	 18Aug18	 GCO	 turf	 2200g	 BM75	 [	 9]	 R Stewart	 54	 $12	 Fighting Teo	 2:16.85	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 .....9¾.......................... No show
5 of 8	 14Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 4	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 56	 $21	 Epic Rant	 1:26.38	 (24.04)	 5	 7	 .....3¼..................Laid in straight
10 of 15	31May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 BM62	 [	10]	 S Cormack	 59.5	 $26	 Savvy Rock	 1:25.05	 (24.53)	 15	 13	 .....7¼.........................Well back

8 MR DUMONT Trainer: L Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 3 Total: 22-2-5-2 Prize Money:  A$52,425
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 55.5 Good: 16-2-4-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-3-0
Sire: Duke Of Marmalade Dam: Miss Chakra J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 15/09/18 (270 Days)
Owner: M Maxworthy, P D Alroe, D D & J D Maxworthy, Miss C Deegan, C C & S S Lean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 14Mar19	 BEA	 turf	 1400g	 BM62	 [	 7]	 B Stewart	 59	 $*2.3	 Our Rocky	 1:23.39	 (24.40)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
2 of 7	 29Mar19	 IPS	 turf	 1666h	 2	 [	 4]	 B Stewart	 59	 $6	 Pickelhaube	 1:47.49	 (24.58)	 4	 4	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 17Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1690g	 OB65	 [	 5]	 J Lloyd	 58.5	 $*2.7	 So You Wish	 1:44.35	 (24.15)	 4	 3	 ......hd...........................Nice run
6 of 8	 08May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 3	 [	 7]	 J Lloyd	 57.5	 $10	 Foxy Affair	 1:51.87	 (24.06)	 2	 3	 .....3¼................. Twisted a plate
6 of 10	 22May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 BM65	 [	 3]	 B Stewart	 58	 $18	 Angela’s Beauty	 1:56.77	 (25.74)	 1	 1	 ........4.............. Awkward straight

9 RAISE AN ARMY Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 1 Total: 25-1-10-6 Prize Money:  A$93,405
Jockey: J Orman WT: 55.5 Good: 17-1-6-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-2 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Raise J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 25-1-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-4-3 Last Win: 05/10/17 (615 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Kendrick, D K Glancy, Mrs V L Glancy, W G Churchill, Mrs L M Bosley, C R Darby, T A Morrow, T C Watson, C Andreas, B Andreas, Chanceux Racing (Mgr: D Nicholas), Bernie Boy Bunch (Mgr: R Plumb) & Triars (Mgr: R W 
Collins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 28Sep18	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 2]	 D Browne	 59	 $*2.2	 Clairvue	 1:25.88	 (23.86)	 5	 4	 .....1½...................Eased 1200m
4 of 13	 07Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 BM62	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 59.5	 $6.5	 Dreamreacher	 1:13.40	 (24.19)	 4	 4	 ........3........................Handy run
2 of 10	 03May19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 1]	 D Griffin	 59	 $7	 Striking Distance	 1:13.17	 (24.35)	 6	 5	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
2 of 9	 10May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	 4]	 D Griffin	 57.5	 $4.6	 Ocean Addict	 1:25.63	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ........1........................... Laid out
2 of 10	 24May19	 IPS	 turf	 1710g	 1	 [	 3]	 J Orman	 59	 $*3.1	 Pumps	 1:42.63	 (24.12)	 3	 2	 .....2½...........................Nice run

10 THE SOLOIST Trainer: R & M Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 9-3-1-1 Prize Money:  A$65,600
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 55.5 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 4-2-1-0 54-56kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: De Chorus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/19 (79 Days)
Owner: Torryburn Stud (Mgr: J S Cornish)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 25Mar19	 GOU	 turf	 1300g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 60	 $*2.3	 Elaborate	 1:18.49	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 .....1¼......................... Good win
3 of 12	 09Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 57	 $4.8	 Re Edit	 1:31.77	 (24.41)	 3	 4	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 8	 27Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 59	 $*2.5	 Ducale	 1:25.12	 (22.76)	 2	 2	 ........1..................... Slowly away
6 of 7	 17May19	 GOU	 turf	 1300g	 BM66	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 59	 $*2.7	 Friskee One	 1:18.67	 (23.85)	 4	 5	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 09Jun19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	 1]	 M Cahill	 56.5	 $6.5	 Char Char	 1:25.98	 (24.15)	 4	 3	 .....1¾........................Handy run
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11 PROTEST Trainer: B & D Guy Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-4-0 Prize Money:  A$53,076
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 53.5 Good: 14-2-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-3-0 52-54kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Quibble J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 19-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/06/18 (364 Days)
Owner: K E Bowditch, S A Jones, S L Bolleman, S Hawkins, L C Henderson, P N Simpson-Morgan, C Clifford, S G Farrugia, M Zuschke, S Ikin & M Perske

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 22Dec18	 EAF	 turf	 2200g	 BM75	 [	 6]	 M Walker	 54	 $13	 Happy Go Plucky	 2:14.92	 (23.51)	 14	 14	 .....4½......................Well beaten
5 of 11	 13Jan19	 SUN	 turf	 2200g	 BM65	 [	 1]	 P Hammersley	 56.5	 $4.8	 Subsolar	 2:20.32	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
2 of 8	 24Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 2180g	 3	 [	 2]	 P Hammersley	 55.5	 $*2.2	 Cyclone Path	 2:19.24	 (25.58)	 8	 5	 ........3...........................Nice run
6 of 6	 12May19	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 55.5	 $51	 Smartypy	 1:04.34	 (22.23)	 6	 6	 .....7¼.................Held up at start
5 of 10	 24May19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 57	 $19	 Shijin	 1:20.03	 (23.18)	 9	 8	 ........3..................... Slowly away

12 POLE VOLTER Trainer: R L Lyford Barrier: 2 Total: 21-2-0-3 Prize Money:  A$34,365
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 54.5 Good: 16-2-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Onemorenomore Dam: Volted In J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 21-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/01/19 (137 Days)
Owner: R L Lyford & Mrs V G Lyford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 06Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 57.5	 $81	 Seahampton	 1:19.32	 (22.71)	 4	 4	 .....6½......................Well beaten
6 of 9	 14Mar19	 BEA	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 2]	 J Hodge	 57	 $9.5	 All One Class	 1:23.37	 (23.87)	 8	 8	 .....2¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 BM65	 [	10]	 S Cormack	 57.5	 $61	 Axella	 1:21.66	 (24.24)	 10	 9	 .....3¼.......................... No show
7 of 11	 11May19	 TOO	 turf	 1625g	 BM60	 [	 9]	 Adam Spinks	 57.5	 $26	 Bernie’s Tiger	 1:39.71	 (25.07)	 10	 10	 .....2¼............................. Laid in
3 of 10	 29May19	 IPS	 turf	 1710g	 2	 [	10]	 Ms T Harrison	 56	 $91	 Poet’s Landing	 1:45.27	 (23.66)	 5	 2	 .......¾....................... Solid effort

13 DOWNLOADING Trainer: Anderson Heathcote Barrier: 14 Total: 31-3-6-4 Prize Money:  A$88,550
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 8-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 10-2-3-1 54-56kg: 10-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Action Annie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-5-2 Last Win: 15/11/17 (574 Days)
Owner: Mrs V A Heathcote, S A Krslovic, B W Harry, D J Halikos, G M Grigson, C Tsianakas, M T Brown, R S Ciobo & Aspariamo Racing Synd (Mgr: J M Vedelago)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 20Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	 5]	 Teagan Voorham	 56	 $26	 Dream Kisses	 1:09.90	 (23.51)	 7	 8	 .....8¼......................Well beaten
8 of 9	 03Apr19	 DOO	 turf	 1350h	 3	 [	 4]	 D Smith	 59	 $41	 The Candy Man	 1:23.54	 (25.27)	 5	 5	 ...17¾.........................Lost plate
3 of 10	 17Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1690g	 OB65	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 57	 $13	 So You Wish	 1:44.35	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
4 of 13	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1600g	 4	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 54	 $19	 Surprise Bullet	 1:36.98	 (23.86)	 2	 2	 .....1¾.................. Laid out 100m
3 of 11	 02Jun19	 MUW	turf	 1530s	 3	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 58	 $5	 Glamorous Miss	 1:31.91	 (24.45)	 2	 2	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort

14 THE REAL SPIEL Trainer: P Butterworth Barrier: 6 Total: 36-4-6-7 Prize Money:  A$75,050
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 54 Good: 19-2-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 54-56kg: 12-1-1-5 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Trickspiel J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 36-4-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-4-2 Last Win: 11/12/18 (183 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Butterworth, Mrs J M Bird, Miss L T Smith, Mrs K Harper, Mrs L J Butterworth, Mrs K B Parker, Mrs R D Shave, Mrs S K Gade, Ms T A Mitchell, Miss J A Bucknall, Mrs K Yule, Mrs D P Russell, Mrs V Auldist, B J J Power & 
Ladies Man (Mgr: Mrs M Costell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 12Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 5	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 57.5	 $21	 Nothingforthepress	 1:20.58	 (23.80)	 4	 4	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 7	 24Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1200h	 BM70	 [	 4]	 T Marshall	 55.5	 $31	 Enterprise March	 1:12.41	 (23.82)	 5	 7	 ......10.....................Eased 800m
6 of 8	 03May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 4	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 55	 $21	 Travistee	 1:27.29	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 .....5¼................... Every chance
2 of 5	 19May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400h	 BM70	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 54	 $12	 Conquer The Stars	 1:29.07	 (24.77)	 3	 3	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
4 of 15	 31May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 BM62	 [	 9]	 T Marshall	 58	 $16	 Savvy Rock	 1:25.05	 (24.53)	 6	 5	 ........3........................Handy run
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R7 12 Jun 2019 WARWICK FARM Australian Turf Club (Bm70) 
Distance: 1300m
Prizemoney: $50,000

2:15 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 123252
	 2	 134100
	 3	 063283
	 4	 411200
	 5	 349836
	 6	 444608
	 7	 154832
	 8	 214448
	 9	 564724
	10	 756525

BARE NAKED LADY
LILITH
SWEET AVA
VINNIE POWER
APERITIF
DIFFICULT TO GET
UNGUARDED
SELES
HIGH LOW BET
ONE FIRE BEACH

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
60.5
59
59
58
56.5
55.5

9
4
8
10
3
1
2
6
7
5

SCRATCHED
MS S METCALFE
S R WEATHERLEY
MS S CLENTON
B SHINN
MS J DUGGAN
C REITH
R DOLAN
G SCHOFIELD
T BERRY

T J BARTLEY
A DENHAM
G RYAN
J THOMPSON
C WALLER
J ENGLEBRECHT
R & M FREEDMAN
C WALLER
C WALLER
A CUMMINGS

3
3
3
6
3
5
3
3
4
4

F
F
F
M
F
M
F
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

71
71
71
71
69
66
66
64
61
59

	 9-�2�-3-2
	13-�3�-4-1
	11-�1�-1-3
	31-�5�-9-5
	13-�2�-0-3
	37-�6�-7-5
	10-�1�-2-2
	10-�2�-1-1
	12-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-2-0

$153,360
$105,960
$89,770
$172,120
$113,400
$297,560
$80,925
$94,865
$73,430
$49,295

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	11-�5�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 BARE NAKED LADY Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 9 Total: 9-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$153,360
Jockey: Scratched WT: 61.5 Good: 9-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Walking Or Dancing Dam: Nakedindaspa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/18 (201 Days)
Owner: Mrs T A Quinn & G M Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 05Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 58	 $5	 Rosina Kojonup	 1:02.98	 (22.20)	 3	 3	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
3 of 5	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 59	 $2.4	 Trumbull	 1:03.73	 (22.56)	 5	 5	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 8	 25Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms S Clenton	 56.5	 $5.5	 Charretera	 1:09.68	 (22.51)	 1	 2	 .......½.............Hampered at start
5 of 9	 11May19	 SCO	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 54.5	 $12	 Wild Planet	 1:23.77	 (22.68)	 2	 2	 ........2...................Checked 50m
2 of 8	 22May19	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms S Clenton	 57	 $4.2	 Notation	 1:13.62	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

2 LILITH Trainer: A Denham Barrier: 4 Total: 13-3-4-1 Prize Money:  A$105,960
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 6-1-3-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Loveday J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 09/12/18 (185 Days)
Owner: G Altomonte, Ms L N Smith, G Severino & A G Altomonte, Corumbene Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Altomonte)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 06Nov18	 KEG	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 58	 $8.5	 So Magic	 1:17.67	 (23.04)	 1	 3	 .....1¼.............. Shifted out 400m
4 of 12	 23Nov18	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 2]	 J Parr	 58	 $*3.5	 So Magic	 1:16.72	 (22.09)	 3	 4	 .....2¾........................Handy run
1 of 12	 09Dec18	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 57.5	 $7	 Anne’s Gift	 1:16.56	 (22.89)	 4	 4	 .......¾......................... Good win
11 of 11	22Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 1300s	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 53.5	 $41	 Gongs	 1:19.06	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 .....9¾............Vet-no abnormality
12 of 15	25May19	 RAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM78	 [	13]	 S R Weatherley	 55	 $101	 Charlayne	 1:08.70	 (23.07)	 11	 11	 .....6¼......................Well beaten

3 SWEET AVA Trainer: G Ryan Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-1-3 Prize Money:  A$89,770
Jockey: S R Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Isurava J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/12/17 (544 Days)
Owner: G Altomonte, Ms L N Smith, G Severino, A G Altomonte & T Corumbene Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Altomonte)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 22Sep18	 ROS	 turf	 1300g	 BM72	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 58	 $9.5	 Gem Song	 1:17.11	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 .....2½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 24Oct18	 WAF	 turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 G Schofield	 59	 $4.4	 Pohutukawa	 1:11.52	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ........3.................. Laid out 200m
2 of 11	 06Nov18	 RAN	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	11]	 J Innes Jnr	 60	 $*5.5	 Vinnie Power	 1:15.75	 (22.67)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
8 of 15	 11May19	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 LR	 [	 6]	 J Innes Jnr	 53.5	 $21	 Ready To Prophet	 1:03.66	 (22.99)	 5	 5	 .....6½......................Well beaten
3 of 14	 01Jun19	 ROS	 turf	 1400g	 BM78	 [	 4]	 A Hyeronimus	 56	 $13	 Reelem In Ruby	 1:24.29	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ........2....................... Solid effort

4 VINNIE POWER Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 10 Total: 31-5-9-5 Prize Money:  A$172,120
Jockey: Ms S Clenton (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 22-3-7-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-0-3-2 58+kg: 10-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-5-2-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Miss Polanas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-2 Last Win: 06/11/18 (218 Days)
Owner: Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 17Oct18	 KEN	 turf	 1300s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 B Spriggs	 58	 $10	 Sexy Eyes	 1:18.50	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 .......½......................... Good win
1 of 11	 06Nov18	 RAN	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 60	 $7.5	 Sweet Ava	 1:15.75	 (22.67)	 2	 2	 ...... ns......................... Good win
2 of 11	 16Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM76	 [	11]	 B Spriggs	 57	 $9.5	 Blue Tycoon	 1:13.63	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
10 of 10	04May19	 KEN	 turf	 1300g	 BM78	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 58	 $12	 She’s Furline	 1:16.32	 (23.57)	 6	 8	 .....7¾................. Checked 100m
14 of 15	25May19	 RAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM78	 [	11]	 Ms R King	 57.5	 $101	 Charlayne	 1:08.70	 (23.07)	 7	 6	 ........9.........................Well back

5 APERITIF Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-0-3 Prize Money:  A$113,400
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 60.5 Good: 10-1-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Pimms Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/01/19 (154 Days)
Owner: Star Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms D J Martin), Mrs J L Van Buynder, M H Wood, W G John, C G Olliver, Nick Vass Bloodstock (Mgr: N Vass), Mrs A Vass, D A Meldrum, Paramount Racing (Mgr: Ms K M Wood), R B T Aurisch, Mrs 
H A Aurisch & Boeara Holdings (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 16Mar19	 FLE	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 9]	 H Bowman	 55.5	 $6.5	 Causeway Girl	 1:03.49	 (22.60)	 5	 4	 .......¾........................Handy run
9 of 9	 06Apr19	 CAU	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 55.5	 $12	 Lady Pluck	 1:03.53	 (22.88)	 3	 5	 .....3¾.......................... No show
8 of 10	 20Apr19	 CAU	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 55	 $12	 Morrissy	 1:10.28	 (23.43)	 2	 2	 ...10¼................Overraced early
3 of 12	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J B Mc Donald	 60.5	 $14	 Dolly’s Due	 1:09.75	 (23.30)	 6	 3	 .......½....................... Solid effort
6 of 15	 25May19	 RAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM78	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $21	 Charlayne	 1:08.70	 (23.07)	 5	 5	 .....3¼................... Every chance
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6 DIFFICULT TO GET Trainer: J Englebrecht Barrier: 1 Total: 37-6-7-5 Prize Money:  A$297,560
Jockey: Ms J Duggan (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 26-5-5-3 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 6-3-1-1 56-58kg: 20-4-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tickets Dam: Stellana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-6-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-2 Last Win: 27/01/18 (501 Days)
Owner: P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 29Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1000s	 Open	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $21	 Latin Boy	 0:56.67	 (22.82)	 6	 4	 .....2¼........................Handy run
4 of 13	 10Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 P Scorse	 56.5	 $5	 Queen Ablaze	 1:05.18	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 .....1½........................Handy run
6 of 8	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1150g	 BM74	 [	 1]	 CW Brown	 59	 $5.5	 Anna’s Joy	 1:06.14	 (23.00)	 4	 5	 .....3¼................. Checked 600m
12 of 16	11May19	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 BM78	 [	 3]	 A Hyeronimus	 53.5	 $21	 Akasaki	 1:04.24	 (23.07)	 4	 6	 .....4½...............Hampered 400m
8 of 13	 29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 P Scorse	 54.5	 $31	 Inanup	 1:03.11	 (23.06)	 11	 11	 .....3¼...............Stewards inquiry

7 UNGUARDED Trainer: R & M Freedman Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$80,925
Jockey: C Reith WT: 59 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Trusting Dam: Madeittothemoon J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/10/18 (254 Days)
Owner: Mrs R Neri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 13Oct18	 RAN	 turf	 1400h	 LR	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $5.5	 I Like It Easy	 1:26.10	 (24.47)	 4	 3	 .....1¾................... Slow to begin
4 of 8	 20Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1100h	 BM70	 [	 3]	 H Bowman	 58.5	 $6	 Multaja	 1:04.47	 (22.95)	 6	 7	 .....3¾........................Handy run
8 of 8	 10Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1200s	 BM66	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 59	 $13	 Kylease	 1:10.91	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 .....5½......................Well beaten
3 of 8	 25Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $15	 Charretera	 1:09.68	 (22.51)	 8	 8	 ........1....................... Solid effort
2 of 10	 21May19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Chris Williams	 59	 $*2.7	 Loved One	 1:10.41	 (22.75)	 8	 9	 .......¾............... Checked 1000m

8 SELES Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$94,865
Jockey: R Dolan (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Defy The Odds J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/01/19 (162 Days)
Owner: Star Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Ms D Martin), B Russell, Parkes Family (Mrs P Parkes), G Davies, K Goody, C Sidney, C Olliver, Mrs C Olliver, Love Our Horses (Mrs J Van Buynder), R Aurisch, Mrs H Aurisch, Ms N Saunders, R Castle, 
The Estate Of The Late D Dong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 01Jan19	 KEN	 turf	 1250g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 CW Brown	 54	 $*2.7	 Kopite	 1:12.55	 (23.39)	 8	 7	 ......hd..................... Slowly away
4 of 7	 19Jan19	 ROS	 turf	 1300g	 BM72	 [	 6]	 CW Brown	 53	 $11	 Vegadaze	 1:17.54	 (22.31)	 6	 6	 ........2........................Handy run
4 of 7	 02Feb19	 ROS	 turf	 1400s	 BM72	 [	 6]	 CW Brown	 55	 $13	 Vegadaze	 1:24.83	 (23.46)	 6	 7	 .....5¼........................Handy run
4 of 5	 13Feb19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 H Bowman	 56.5	 $5	 Costello	 1:38.06	 (22.48)	 3	 5	 .....3¼............Vet-no abnormality
8 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 K Mc Evoy	 58	 $15	 Echo Gem	 1:15.23	 (23.87)	 8	 9	 .....3¾......................Well beaten

9 HIGH LOW BET Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$73,430
Jockey: G Schofield WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: We Betcha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/04/17 (778 Days)
Owner: Ingham Racing (Mgrs: Ms L J Ingham, J A Ingham, R C Ingham & Mrs D N Kepitis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 17Oct18	 KEN	 turf	 1300s	 BM70	 [	 4]	 CW Brown	 57	 $12	 Vinnie Power	 1:18.50	 (23.77)	 10	 11	 .....4¼................. Checked 800m
4 of 11	 09Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 H Bowman	 56.5	 $7	 Aperitif	 1:10.93	 (23.87)	 6	 5	 .....1¾.....................Eased 800m
7 of 7	 19Jan19	 ROS	 turf	 1300g	 BM72	 [	 1]	 R Dolan	 50.5	 $18	 Vegadaze	 1:17.54	 (22.31)	 5	 5	 .....2¼..................Laid in straight
2 of 8	 28Jan19	 WAF	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 2]	 K Mc Evoy	 54	 $4.6	 Final Zero	 1:25.11	 (23.39)	 5	 4	 ......hd.................. Laid out 200m
4 of 12	 09Feb19	 WAF	 turf	 1600s	 BM78	 [	 2]	 CW Brown	 52	 $13	 Cisco Bay	 1:38.43	 (25.28)	 8	 6	 .....2½........................Handy run

10 ONE FIRE BEACH Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$49,295
Jockey: T Berry WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Street Cry Dam: Maslins Beach J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/03/18 (463 Days)
Owner: A Cummings Thbds (A & B Cummings), Ziebice Racing (R J Campbell), Belannah Stud (G S Charny), M J Hayne, Mrs M C Hayne, J G Johnstone, A M Orr, D S Grimley, Dr M J Nelligan, Mrs W E Nelligan & E K Nelligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14Sep18	 GOU	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 59.5	 $21	 The Soloist	 1:17.23	 (24.65)	 7	 7	 .....5½.................. Laid out 200m
6 of 8	 26Sep18	 ROS	 turf	 1500s	 BM76	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 54.5	 $41	 Girl Tuesday	 1:31.64	 (23.07)	 4	 6	 .....6¾................. Checked 400m
5 of 5	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 K Mc Evoy	 55.5	 $6.5	 Alnaas	 1:10.06	 (22.71)	 2	 2	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
2 of 12	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 55	 $41	 Dolly’s Due	 1:09.75	 (23.30)	 10	 10	 ......hd...........................Nice run
5 of 7	 28May19	 NEW	turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 57	 $*2	 Vive Marie	 1:30.79	 (23.59)	 4	 6	 .....3¾...............Stewards inquiry


